DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	<b>CENTERS FOR MEDI</b>
MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION A	ND TRANSMITTAL
PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BV THE STAT	F SURVEV AGENCV

**CARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** ID: C3YS

Brindbronnb	001111101111	or the real of the second seco	
) BE COMPLE	TED BY THE	STATE SURVE	VAGENCY

	PART I -	TO BE COMPL	LETED BY	THE STAT	E SURVEY AGENCY		Facility ID: 00148	
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO.           (L1)         245359           2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO.           (L2)         664240300		3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY (L3) <b>PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC</b> (L4) <b>210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET</b> (L5) <b>PINE ISLAND, MN</b>			(L6) <b>55963</b>	4. TYPE OF ACTION 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	<ul> <li>DN: <u>7</u> (L8)</li> <li>2. Recertification</li> <li>4. CHOW</li> <li>6. Complaint</li> </ul>	
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF (L9)		7. PROVIDER/SUPPLIER CATEGORY       01 Hospital     05 HHA     09 ESRD			<u>02</u> (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 8. Full Survey After Complaint		
6. DATE OF SURVEY     7/3/2       8. ACCREDITATION STATUS:     0 Unaccredited       1 TJC     2 AOA       3 Other	2019 (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR END 09/30	NG DATE: (L35)	
<ul> <li>11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION</li> <li>From (a):</li> <li>To (b):</li> <li>12.Total Facility Beds</li> <li>13.Total Certified Beds</li> </ul>	70 (L18) 70 (L17)	Compliance	ance With equirements e Based On: acceptable POC		And/Or Approved Waivers O 2. Technical Personne 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural S 5. Life Safety Code	el6. Scope of S 7. Medical D	ervices Limit irector m Size	
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKD 18 SNF 18/19 SNF	OWN 19 SNF	Requirements	s and/or Applied	Waivers:	* Code: A 15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L12) (L15)		
70 (L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)					
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REN	IARKS (IF APPLICA	ABLE SHOW LTC CA	ANCELLATION	DATE):				
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Date :					18. STATE SURVEY AGENC	Y APPROVAL	Date:	
Jennifer Kolsrud	, Unit Supervi	sor 7	7/10/2019	(L19)	Kamala Fiske-Downing, I	Enforcement Speciali	<u>st</u> 7/10/2019 (L2	
РА	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED I	BY HCFA R	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR SINGLE	STATE AGENCY		
<ol> <li>DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBI</li> <li>1. Facility is Eligible to</li> <li>2. Facility is not Eligible</li> </ol>	Participate		IPLIANCE WIT HTS ACT:	H CIVIL		ancial Solvency (HCFA-25' rol Interest Disclosure Stmt /e :		
22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREE	MENT 24	4. LTC AGREE	MENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION	1:	(L30)	
OF PARTICIPATION <b>11/01/1986</b>	BEGINNIN	G DATE	ENDING DA	ΔТЕ	VOLUNTARY     0       01-Merger, Closure	05-Fail to	<u>NTARY</u> Meet Health/Safety	
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbur 03-Risk of Involuntary Terminati		Meet Agreement	
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	A. Suspensio	VE SANCTIONS n of Admissions: uspension Date:	(L44)		04-Other Reason for Withdrawa	OTHER	er Status Change	
	D. Resenia 5	uspension Date.	(L45)					
28. TERMINATION DATE:	2	9. INTERMEDIARY	/CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS			
	(L28)	03001		(L31)				
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	2. DETERMINATION	N OF APPROVA	L DATE				
	(1.22)							
	(L32)			(L33)	DETERMINATION APP	PROVAL		



Protecting, Maintaining and Improvingthe Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245359

July 10, 2019

Administrator Pine Haven Care Center Inc. 210 Northwest 3rd Street Pine Island, MN 55963

Dear Administrator:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective June 24, 2019 the above facility is certified for:

70 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 70 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and/or Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kumala Fiske Downing

Kamala Fiske-Downing Licensing and Certification Program Minnesota Department of Health Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697 Email: <u>Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us</u>



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered July 10, 2019

Administrator Pine Haven Care Center Inc. 210 Northwest 3rd Street Pine Island, MN 55963

RE: Project Number S5359030

Dear Administrator:

On July 3, 2019, the Minnesota Department of Health, completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) by review of your plan of correction and on June 24, 2019 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. Based on our visit, we have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance; therefore no remedies will be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kumala Fiske Downing

Kamala Fiske-Downing Licensing and Certification Program Minnesota Department of Health P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, MN 55164-0900 Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697 Email: <u>Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us</u>

#### **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES**

, neural shirt read	our interest of the
MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION ANI	) TRANSMITTAL
DADT I TO DE COMDIETED DV THE STATE (	SUDVEV ACENCY

ID: C3YS

PART I	TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STA	TE SURVEY AGENCY	Facility ID: 00148
<ol> <li>MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO.         <ul> <li>(L1) 245359</li> <li>2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO.</li></ul></li></ol>	3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY (L3) <b>PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC</b> (L4) <b>210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET</b> (L5) <b>PINE ISLAND, MN</b>	(L6) <b>55963</b>	4. TYPE OF ACTION:       2 (L8)         1. Initial       2. Recertification         3. Termination       4. CHOW         5. Validation       6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP (L9)	7. PROVIDER/SUPPLIER CATEGORY       01 Hospital     05 HHA     09 ESRD	<u>02</u> (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 8. Full Survey After Complaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY     05/16/2019     (L34)       8. ACCREDITATION STATUS:	02 SNF/NF/Dual     06 PRTF     10 NF       03 SNF/NF/Distinct     07 X-Ray     11 ICF/II       04 SNF     08 OPT/SP     12 RHC	14 CORF D 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35) 09/30
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION         From (a):         To (b):         12.Total Facility Beds         70 (L18)         13.Total Certified Beds	10.THE FACILITY IS CERTIFIED AS: A. In Compliance With Program Requirements Compliance Based On: 1. Acceptable POC X B. Not in Compliance with Program	And/Or Approved Waivers Of 7 2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN 5. Life Safety Code	6. Scope of Services Limit 7. Medical Director
	Requirements and/or Applied Waivers:	* Code: <b>B</b> *	(L12)
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN		15. FACILITY MEETS	
18 SNF 18/19 SNF 19 SNF 70	ICF IID	1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)
(L37) (L38) (L39)	(L42) (L43)		
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APPLIC.	ABLE SHOW LTC CANCELLATION DATE):	I	
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE	Date :	18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	APPROVAL Date:
Ruth Furan, HFE NE II	06/21/2019 (L19)	Kamala Fiske-Downing, Ei	nforcement Specialist 06/27/2019 (L20)
PART II - TO BE	COMPLETED BY HCFA REGIONA	L OFFICE OR SINGLE S	FATE AGENCY
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY        1. Facility is Eligible to Participate        2. Facility is not Eligible         (L21)	20. COMPLIANCE WITH CIVIL RIGHTS ACT:		icial Solvency (HCFA-2572) I Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) :
22. ORIGINAL DATE 23. LTC AGREE	MENT 24. LTC AGREEMENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION:	(L30)
OF PARTICIPATION BEGINNING 11/01/1986	G DATE ENDING DATE	<u>VOLUNTARY</u> <u>00</u> 01-Merger, Closure	INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety
(L24) (L41)	(L25)	02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburse	
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: 27. ALTERNAT	IVE SANCTIONS	03-Risk of Involuntary Termination	n <u>OTHER</u>
A. Suspensio	n of Admissions:	04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	07-Provider Status Change
(L27) B. Rescind S	(L44) uspension Date:		00-Active
	(L45)		
28. TERMINATION DATE:2	9. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO.	30. REMARKS	
(L28)	<b>03001</b> (L31)		
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 3	2. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE		
(L32)	(L33)	DETERMINATION APPE	ROVAL



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered June 3, 2019

Administrator Pine Haven Care Center Inc. 210 Northwest 3rd Street Pine Island, MN 55963

RE: Project Numbers S5359030, H5359023C, H5359024C, H5359025C

Dear Administrator:

On May 16, 2019, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety, to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F) as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. In addition, at the time of the May 16, 2019 standard survey the Minnesota Department of Health, completed an investigation of complaint numbers H5359023C, H5359024C, H5359025C that were found to be unsubstantiated.

### **OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION**

The date by which the deficiencies must be corrected to avoid imposition of remedies is June 25, 2019.

### ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

Within **ten (10) calendar days** after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable plan of correction (ePOC) for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved.

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.

Pine Haven Care Center Inc. May 31, 2019 Page 2

- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

The state agency may, in lieu of a revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Discretionary denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 88.417 (a));
- Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable ePoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement (488.456(b)).

## DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by an "F" tag) and emergency preparedness deficiencies (those preceded by an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Jennifer Kolsrud Brown Rochester Survey Team Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health 18 Wood Lake Drive Southeast Rochester, Minnesota 55904-5506 Email: jennifer.kolsrud@state.mn.us Phone: (507) 206-2731 Fax: (507) 206-2711

### PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

Pine Haven Care Center Inc. May 31, 2019 Page 3

### VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

# FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by August 16, 2019 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b).

In addition, if substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by November 16, 2019 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) your provider agreement will be terminated. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

### INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

> Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at:

Pine Haven Care Center Inc. May 31, 2019 Page 4

#### https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc\_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: <u>https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04\_8.html</u>

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Tom Linhoff, Fire Safety Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections Minnesota Department of Public Safety State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145 Email: tom.linhoff@state.mn.us Telephone: (651) 430-3012 Fax: (651) 215-0525

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kumala Piske Downing

Kamala Fiske-Downing Licensing and Certification Program Minnesota Department of Health P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, MN 55164-0900 Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697 Email: <u>Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us</u>

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES			APPROVED
CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES	-	OMB NO.	0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´	G COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING		C 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
				210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET	
	VEN CARE CENTER I			PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	0	
E 007 SS=C	Preparedness Requ 5/13 through 5/16/1 survey. The facility Appendix Z, Emerg Requirements. EP Program Patien	t Population	E 00	7	6/24/19
	and maintain an err that must be review	n. The [facility] must develop nergency preparedness plan red, and updated at least must do the following:]			
	but not limited to, po services the [facility an emergency; and	(client population, including, ersons at-risk; the type of ] has the ability to provide in continuity of operations, ns of authority and succession			
	hospice, PACE, HH FQHC, or ESRD fac This REQUIREMEN by:	NT is not met as evidenced			
	Based on interview facility failed to add including, but not lin type of services the provide in an emerg operations, includin succession plans in preparedness plan.	and document review, the ress patient/client population nited to, persons at-risk; the facility has the ability to gency; and continuity of g delegations of authority and in their emergency This had the potential to its residing at the facility.		Pine Haven Care Center has developed and implemented emergency preparedness policies and procedures that are reviewed and updated at least annually. The policies have been revised to address the resident/client population including persons at-risk; the type of services the facility has the ability to provide in an emergency; and continuity of operations, including delegations of authority and succession plans.	
LABORATOR	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE
Electron	ically Signed				06/12/2019

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 06/25/2019

		E & MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULT	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		0938-039 E SURVEY	
	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		NG		PLETED	
						С	
		245359	B. WING		05/16/2019		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
E 007	Continued From pa	age 1	E 00	77			
	director was intervi emergency plan. T verified the facility plan that included p services the facility emergency; and co	12 a.m. the maintenance lewed regarding the facility's The maintenance director did not have an emergency persons at-risk; the type of has the ability to provide in an ontinuity of operations, ns of authority and succession		<ul> <li>Pine Haven Care Center provides services to residents who live at the facility for short rehabilitation stays those who reside at the facility long Residents have unique vulnerabilit may need may need additional accommodations in case of emerge due to mobility, cognitive, sensory, communication impairments as we behavioral symptoms negatively at others. A significant number of reshave pharmacological dependencineed additional response assistant to physical and mental disabilities. facility has sufficient number of wheelchairs and staff to provide sat transport for all residents who can independently evacuate the buildin resident □s personal care plan is accessible to the direct care staff a instructs the staff on the mobility n and limitations of the resident. The exits are well marked and evacuat procedures are reviewed at the tim routine fire drills.</li> <li>In case of a community emergency facility would be able to provide for shelter, and basic first aid care on limited basis. The emergency plan been updated to identify which stat assume specific roles in another □ absence through delegation of aut and succession planning. There is person who is authorized in writing in the absence of the administrator person legally responsible for the operations of the facility.</li> </ul>	and g term. ies and lency and ell as ifecting idents es and ce due The afe not ag. Each and eeds facility ion he of y, the od, a has ff would s hority a to act		

Event ID: C3YS11

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 93

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	): 06/25/2019 1 APPROVED ). 0938-0391
	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ·			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245359	B. WING		05	C / <b>16/2019</b>
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 007	Continued From pa	age 2	EC	07		
	CFR(s): 483.73(b) (b) Policies and pro- develop and impler policies and proceco plan set forth in para assessment at para and the communica this section. The po- reviewed and upda *Additional Require Facilities: *[For PACE at §460 procedures. The Para	P Policies and Procedures ocedures. [Facilities] must nent emergency preparedness dures, based on the emergency ragraph (a) of this section, risk agraph (a)(1) of this section, risk agraph (a)(1) of this section, at ion plan at paragraph (c) of olicies and procedures must be ted at least annually. ements for PACE and ESRD 0.84(b):] Policies and ACE organization must nent emergency preparedness	ΕC	013	During the mandatory meeting June 18, 2019, all staff will be reminded of how to access the facility semergency preparedness plan and that the plan addresses the client/resident population, including persons at-risk; the type of services the facility could offer in an emergency; and the delegations of authority and succession plans. The administrator will monitor compliance through review of the facility s plan to ensure the content of the plan is consistent with the requirements in 483.73(a)(3) (Tag E-007). The plan will be reviewed at least annually to ensure ongoing compliance. Compliance will be addressed during the July 2019 Quality Assurance Committee meeting.	

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 93

	T OF DEFICIENCIES					0938-039	
	F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED	
			A. BUILDIN	<u> </u>	C 05/16/2019		
		245359	B. WING				
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET			
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
E 013	Continued From pa	nde 3	E 01	3			
2010	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	lures, based on the emergency	EU				
		ragraph (a) of this section, risk					
		agraph (a)(1) of this section,					
		ation plan at paragraph (c) of					
		plicies and procedures must					
		ent of medical and nonmedical					
		ding, but not limited to: Fire;					
		or water failure; care-related					
		natural disasters likely to					
		or safety of the participants,					
		The policies and procedures and updated at least annually.					
	Thus be reviewed a	and updated at least annually.					
		es at §494.62(b):] Policies and					
		alysis facility must develop and					
		ncy preparedness policies and					
		on the emergency plan set					
		(a) of this section, risk					
		agraph (a)(1) of this section,					
		ation plan at paragraph (c) of plicies and procedures must be					
		ted at least annually. These					
		le, but are not limited to, fire,					
		r failures, care-related					
		r supply interruption, and					
		ely to occur in the facility's					
	geographic area.						
		NT is not met as evidenced					
	by: Record on interview	and document review the		Dina Hayon Cara Cantar has de	(olonad		
		v and document review, the ure their emergency		Pine Haven Care Center has dev and implemented emergency	veloped		
		plan addressed details		preparedness policies and proce	dures		
		eed to shelter in place, the use		based on the emergency plan that			
		emergency, or other		with the hazards that are identifie			
		strategies. In addition, the EP		facility- and community-based ris			
		gements and/or an agreement		assessment and communication			
	with other facilities	to receive patients in the event		all-hazards approach is utilized.	The		
		le to care for them during an		emergency policies and procedur			
	emergency and the	e facility failed to develop		reviewed at least annually and up	ac hatch		

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 93

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING				_ 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET		
				Р	INE ISLAND, MN 55963	1	0(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 013	Continued From pa	age 4	EC	113			
	policies and procee	lures in the emergency plan ity's role in providing care and		,10	needed.		
	treatment at alterna 1135 act waiver. Th all 55 residents res staff, visitors and ver Finding include: The facility's Emerg (EPP) revised 3/25. During an interview maintenance direct policy did not have patients and staff th place. In addition, t verified the EP plan volunteers in an em staffing strategies, for integration of St health care profess during an emergen with other facilities during an emergen facility had a policy alternative sites. Th verified the policy d	ate care sites under the section his had the potential to affect iding at the facility, as well as olunteers. gency Preparedness Plan /19, was reviewed. on 5/16/19, at 10:12 a.m. the for verified the shelter in place criteria for determining which hat would be sheltered in he maintenance director h did not include the use of hergency or other emergency including the process and role rate and Federally designated sionals to address surge needs cy and lacked arrangements to receive residents as needed cy. In addition he stated the on providing care at he maintenance director lid not address the facility's re and treatment at alternate			The emergency preparedness polic and procedures will be revised to in- criteria for identifying who should sh in place and maximizing safety of residents, staff, and volunteers shou they need to shelter in place (such a during a tornado). Policies will also address the emergent use of volunt and other staffing resources/strateg including integration of State and Federally designated health care professionals to address surge need during an emergency. In the event of evacuation, agreements are in place other area nursing facilities to house residents under the section 1135 ac waiver. Procedures outline how curr staff would be allocated to assist in for residents at alternate sites. During the mandatory meeting June 2019, all staff will be reminded of ho access the facility's emergency preparedness plan and reminded th plan which is based on the facility at community risk assessment uses at all-hazards approach in the develop of policies and procedures. Shelterin place, evacuation/relocation of residents reassignment of staff, and use of additional resident care resources w addressed. The administrator will monitor comp through review of the facility's plan to ensure the content of the plan is consistent with the requirements in	clude nelter uld as eers jies ds of an e with e with e with e t caring e 18, ow to nat the nd n ment ng in dents, vill be	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 93

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		· · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245359	B. WING			C / <b>16/2019</b>
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
E 013	Continued From pa	age 5	E 013	483.73(b)(Tag E-013). The pla reviewed at least annually to e ongoing compliance. Complia addressed during the July 201 Assurance Committee meetin	ensure nce will be l9 Quality	
	Emergency Official CFR(s): 483.73(c)(	s Contact Information 2)	E 031			6/24/19
	emergency prepare that complies with and must be review	ust develop and maintain an edness communication plan Federal, State and local laws ved and updated at least munication plan must include				
	information for the (i) Federal, State, t emergency prepare (ii) The State Licen	ribal, regional, or local edness staff. sing and Certification Agency. le State Long-Term Care				
	information for the (i) Federal, State, t emergency prepare (ii) Other sources of (iii) The State Licer (iv) The State Prote	ribal, regional, and local edness staff.				

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 93

						0938-039
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
						C
		245359	B. WING			16/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STRE PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	ET	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
E 031	Continued From pa	age 6	E 0	31		
	facility failed to ens preparedness (EP information for fed staff and the office ombudsman. This 55 residents who co Findings include: On 5/16/19, at 11: was reviewed with confirmed the findi components of an however, lacked do information for fed	w and document review, the sure their emergency ) plan included contact eral emergency preparedness e of state long- term care had the potential to affect all currently resided in the facility. 02 a.m. the facility's EP plan the maintenance director who ings. The plan-included EP communication plan ocumentation of contact eral emergency preparedness e of state long-term care		<ul> <li>Pine Haven Care Cera and implemented and preparedness plan whinformation for the foll</li> <li>1. Federal, State, and preparedness staff.</li> <li>2. The State Licensi Agency.</li> <li>3. The Office of the Care Ombudsman.</li> <li>4. Other sources of appropriate.</li> <li>The contact information and accessi during an emergency information is reviewed updated as necessary.</li> <li>During the mandatory 2019, all staff will be mergency prepared the components of an communication plan a contact numbers.</li> <li>The administrator will through review of the ensure the content of consistent with the read 483.73(c)(2)(Tag E-03)</li> </ul>	emergency nich includes contact lowing: nd local emergency ng and Certification State Long-Term assistance as on is readily ble to leadership event. All contact ed annually and /. meeting June 18, reminded that the ness plan includes emergency and important monitor compliance facility's plan to the plan is quirements in	
	LTC and ICF/IID S CFR(s): 483.73(c)	haring Plan with Patients	EO	reviewed at least annu ongoing compliance. addressed during the Assurance Committee 35	Compliance will be July 2019 Quality	6/24/19

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 93

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			05/1	) 16/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA		NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 035	Continued From pa	ge 7	EC	)35			
	and maintain an em communication plan State and local laws updated at least an plan must include a (8) A method for sh emergency plan, th is appropriate, with families or represen This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview failed to ensure the (EP) communication sharing information appropriate, with re representatives. Th 55 residents residin families/representa Findings include: During an interview maintenance direct provided to residen "Pine Haven has ar plan. It is available maintenance direct determined the info	aring information from the at the facility has determined residents [or clients] and their ntatives. NT is not met as evidenced and policy review, the facility ir emergency preparedness n plan included a method for the facility has determined sidents and their families or is had the potential to affect all og in the facility and their tives. on 5/16/19, at 11:05 a.m. the or stated the admission book ts upon admission included, n emergency preparedness upon request." The or verified the facility had not rmation deemed appropriate ents, and their tives, if a request for			Pine Haven Care Center has establ and maintains an emergency preparedness program that complies applicable Federal, State and local emergency preparedness requirement The emergency preparedness requirement the emergency preparedness progra- describes the facility's comprehensive approach to meeting the health, safe and security needs of the staff and resident population during an emerg or disaster situation. The program addresses how the facility will coord with other healthcare facilities, as we the whole community during an emergency or disaster (natural, man-made, facility). The comprehensive plan encompass the elements for emergency preparedness based on the "all-haza definition and specific to the location the facility with the goal to meet the health, safety, and security needs of staff and of the resident population. emergency preparedness program i	s with ents. ram ve ety, gency inate ell as sess ards" n of f the The	

Event ID:C3YS11

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 93

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING	G			C 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		10/2010
	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		2	210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET		
				F	PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 035	Continued From pa	age 8	E	035			
	•	•			reviewed annually.		
					The emergency preparedness pla revised to include a communication method for sharing appropriate information about the plan with res and their families or representative	n sidents	
					A flyer informing the residents of t location of information about the emergency preparedness plan wil		
					distributed to all residents during t of June 16, 2019 and information be enclosed with the monthly billir	he wee will also	
					statement. The emergency prepar plan will be an agenda topic during June Resident Council meeting ar announcement will be made prior activity events such as Bingo and	g the nd an to other	
					hour. Plans are to put a link to the emergency preparedness plan on facility's website. Information about emergency preparedness plan will included with information provided residents at the time of admission	the it the I be I to	
					During the June 18, 2019 meeting staff will be reminded that informa about the facility's comprehensive emergency preparedness plan is a to residents and their families/lega representatives.	, the tion available	
					The administrator will monitor con for the next three months through of the appropriateness of the eme preparedness plan content that is with families/representative and th method for disseminating the infor	review rgency shared le	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 93

TATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	K MEDICAID SERVICES     (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA     IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	. 0938-039 E SURVEY IPLETED	
		DENTIFICATION NOWBER.	A. BUILDING	·		C	
		245359	B. WING			16/2019	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
E 035	Continued From pa	ige 9	E 035	If noncompliance is noted, add training will be done. Complian addressed during the July 201 Assurance Committee meeting	ice will be 9 Quality		
	EP Training Progra CFR(s): 483.73(d)(		E 037			6/24/19	
	ASCs, PACE organ and dialysis facilities (i) Initial training in policies and proceed staff, individuals pro- arrangement, and very expected role. (ii) Provide emerge least annually. (iii) Maintain docum (iv) Demonstrate sta procedures. *[For Hospitals at § at §491.12:] (1) Tra- or RHC/FQHC] mu (i) Initial training in policies and proceed staff, individuals pro- arrangement, and very expected roles. (ii) Provide emerge least annually. (iii) Maintain docum (iv) Demonstrate sta procedures.	m. The [facility, except CAHs, nizations, PRTFs, Hospices, es] must do all of the following: emergency preparedness dures to all new and existing oviding services under volunteers, consistent with their ncy preparedness training at nentation of the training. taff knowledge of emergency 482.15(d) and RHCs/FQHCs ining program. The [Hospital st do all of the following: emergency preparedness dures to all new and existing oviding on-site services under volunteers, consistent with their ncy preparedness training at nentation of the training. aff knowledge of emergency taff knowledge of emergency					
	hospice must do al	418.113(d):] (1) Training. The l of the following: emergency preparedness					

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 93

TATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	& MEDICAID SERVICES           (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA           IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	0. 0938-039 TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		245359	B. WING_		05	C / <b>16/2019</b>	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO			
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE	
E 037	hospice employees services under arra expected roles. (ii) Demonstrate sta procedures. (iii) Provide emerge least annually. (iv) Periodically rev emergency prepare employees (includi special emphasis p procedures necess others. *[For PRTFs at §44 program. The PRT (i) Initial training in policies and proced staff, individuals pr arrangement, and e expected roles. (ii) After initial train preparedness train (iii) Demonstrate sta procedures. (iv) Maintain docum preparedness train *[For PACE at §46 organization must of (i) Initial training in policies and proced staff, individuals pr arrangement, control	dures to all new and existing s, and individuals providing angement, consistent with their aff knowledge of emergency ency preparedness training at iew and rehearse its edness plan with hospice ng nonemployee staff), with blaced on carrying out the eary to protect patients and 41.184(d):] (1) Training F must do all of the following: emergency preparedness dures to all new and existing oviding services under volunteers, consistent with their ing, provide emergency ing at least annually. caff knowledge of emergency mentation of all emergency	E 03	37			

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 93

		HAND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED C
		245359	B. WING				16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	INC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037	<ul> <li>(iii) Demonstrate staprocedures, includin what to do, where to case of an emerger (iv) Maintain docum</li> <li>*[For CORFs at §48 CORF must do all control (i) Provide initial transpreparedness policities and existing staff, ir under arrangement with their expected (ii) Provide emerger least annually.</li> <li>(iii) Maintain docum (iv) Demonstrate staprocedures. All new and assigned specific the CORF's emerger their first workday.</li> <li>*[For CAHs at §485 The CAH must do at (i) Initial training in epolicies and procedures and equipment.</li> <li>*[For CAHs at §485 The CAH must do at (i) Initial training in epolicies and procedures and procedures and procedures and where necessapersonnel, and gue cooperation with fire authorities, to all neindividuals providing and volunteers, com roles.</li> </ul>	aff knowledge of emergency ng informing participants of o go, and whom to contact in ncy. hentation of all training. 85.68(d):](1) Training. The of the following: hining in emergency ies and procedures to all new ndividuals providing services t, and volunteers, consistent roles. ncy preparedness training at hentation of the training. taff knowledge of emergency v personnel must be oriented ific responsibilities regarding ency plan within 2 weeks of The training program must in the location and use of signals and firefighting	EC	)37			

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` í			(X3) DATE COMI	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING	i		( 05/1	) 16/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037	least annually. (iii) Maintain docum (iv) Demonstrate st procedures. *[For CMHCs at §4 CMHC must provid preparedness polic and existing staff, in under arrangement with their expected documentation of th demonstrate staff k procedures. Therea emergency prepare annually. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview facility failed to com- emergency prepare This had the potent and staff. Findings include: During an interview maintenance direct was completed upo documentation to in going annual trainin plan and risk asses facility. The mainten	ge 12 entation of the training. aff knowledge of emergency 85.920(d):] (1) Training. The e initial training in emergency ies and procedures to all new hdividuals providing services , and volunteers, consistent roles, and maintain he training. The CMHC must nowledge of emergency after, the CMHC must provide edness training at least NT is not met as evidenced v and document review, the duct annual training of the edness (EP) plan with staff. ial to affect all 55 residents	E	037	Pine Haven Care Center has develor and implemented an emergency preparedness plan. The facility prov for staff/volunteer training as follows 1. Initial training in emergency preparedness policies and procedur all new staff, volunteers, and individu providing services under arrangeme 2. Provide emergency prepare training at least annually. 3. Maintain documentation of t training. 4. Demonstrate staff knowledg emergency procedures. During the June 18, 2019 meeting, s will be reminded of the location of th emergency manual, informed of the requirement for annual training, and	ides eres to uals ent. edness the ge of staff	

Event ID: C3YS11

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 93

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING				C 16/2019
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037 F 000	Continued From pa		FO		informed of the arrangements for mandatory emergency preparedne training on June 20 and 21, 2019. The administrator will monitor com through review of the facility's plan ensure the content of the plan is consistent with the requirements in 483.73(c)(2)(Tag E-031). The plan reviewed at least annually to ensur ongoing compliance. Compliance v addressed during the July 2019 Qu Assurance Committee meeting.	pliance to will be e vill be	
	completed at your f Department of Hea were also conducted in compliance with Part 483, Subpart E Term Care Facilitie The following comp unsubstantiated: # associated deficient and F610; other un included: #H53590 The facility's plan of as your allegation of Department's accel enrolled in ePOC, y at the bottom of the form. Your electron be used as verificat	plaint(s) were found H5359025C, however icies were identifeid at F609 substantiated complaints 024C and #H5359023C. f correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the ptance. Because you are your signature is not required a first page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will					

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 93

		& MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULT	PLE CONSTRUCTION		0. 0938-039 TE SURVEY
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	G		MPLETED
						С
		245359	B. WING _		05	5/16/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE
F 000	Continued From pa	age 14	F 00	0		
5 550	to validate that sub regulations has bee your verification.	your facility may be conducted stantial compliance with the en attained in accordance with				0/04/40
	Resident Rights/Ex CFR(s): 483.10(a)(	5	F 55	0		6/24/19
	self-determination, access to persons	nt Rights. right to a dignified existence, and communication with and and services inside and including those specified in				
	with respect and di resident in a mann promotes maintena her quality of life, re	cility must treat each resident gnity and care for each er and in an environment that ance or enhancement of his or ecognizing each resident's acility must protect and of the resident.				
	access to quality ca severity of condition must establish and practices regarding provision of service	facility must provide equal are regardless of diagnosis, n, or payment source. A facility maintain identical policies and g transfer, discharge, and the es under the State plan for all as of payment source.				
		ne right to exercise his or her t of the facility and as a citizen				
	resident can exerci	facility must ensure that the se his or her rights without ion, discrimination, or reprisal				

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 93

STATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY
ND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	G	COMPLETED
		245359	B WING		С
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	240000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	05/16/2019
				210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 550	Continued From pa	age 15	F 55	0	
	from the facility.				
	free of interference reprisal from the fa rights and to be sup exercise of his or h subpart. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observa- review the facility fa dining experience f R42) observed wh meal. In addition, fa residents (R23 and	resident has the right to be , coercion, discrimination, and cility in exercising his or her oported by the facility in the er rights as required under this NT is not met as evidenced tions, interviews and record ailed to ensure a dignified for residents (R13, R31, R32, ile being assisted with their acility failed to treat 2 of 2 R17) with dignity who of not being treated with		Pine Haven Care Center staresidents with dignity and caresident in a manner that en her quality of life. The staff president-centered care with and respect for each resider preferences and individuality has policies and procedures and promote the rights of all	re for each hances his or provide recognition nt's 7. The facility that protect residents.
	-B joined NA-C and assist resident R 13 longer independent NA-B and NA-C sa began to discuss the specifically how may and a plan to composed resident, not at the bath that day. Then provide cares to that transfer her and with you check her pant enough to be heard NA-B nor NA-C we converse with the r	6 a.m. nursing assistant (NA) I NA-D at the breakfast table to 3, R31, R32, R42 who were no tly able to feed themselves. t with R32 between them and heir workload for the day, any baths there were to give blete their work. NA-C named a table, who was to receive a n NA-C told NA-B how to at resident, including how to th a directive to "make sure is." The conversation was loud d across the room. Neither re observed to attempt to esidents at the table. Neither re observed to attempt to		The staff routinely interact w and provide care and service support and enhance their s and self-worth including nee assistance with activities of o (grooming, dressing, bathing toileting) as identified in their comprehensive assessment in their plan of care. The fac addressing dignity and quali reviewed and found appropr During the June 18, 2019 m meetings, the nursing staff v reinstructed on feeding assis procedures, techniques, and that foster a positive dining e the resident 2) reminded of t	es that elf-esteem ded daily living g, eating, and r and outlined ility policy ty of life were iate. andatory vill be 1) stance d interactions experience for

Facility ID: 00148

					<u>OMB NO.</u>	
	F OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BOILDING			C
		245359	B. WING			_ 16/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 000	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 550	Continued From pa	age 16	F 550	)		
	draw NA-D into the residents and NA-I NA-C then talked w should do in order day. According to an int NA-B stated she h keep residents eng assisting with dinin the dining table sho residents, not about good." During an interview stated residents at included in convers to in order for them offered by staff. NA conversation at the centered, but state and had to figure of probably was not the we are all together According to an int NA-D stated convers for. NA-D said the residents had not p for the residents and private area. NA-D intervene due to a perceive the action When interviewed	e discussion about bathing D got up and left the table. with NA-B about what they to get their breaks in for the terview 5/15/19, at 8:58 a.m. ad been trained to attempt to gaged in conversation when ng. NA-B said conversations at ould be talking "with the ut them. I guess that wasn't v 5/15/19, at 9:00 a.m. NA-C the dining table should be sations and should be spoken n to be prepared for bites being A-C confirmed that the e table had not been resident ed they had five baths to give but their strategy. NA-C said, "it he best setting but this is where	F 390	<ul> <li>conversational responses and 3) reeducated on the need to respective residents' preferences for evening bedtime schedules. Respecting a resident's right to dignified care a treatment will continue to be addr during annual staff training and neemployee orientation.</li> <li>The care plans for residents num 31, 32, and 42 were reviewed and to appropriately address the reside eating dependencies. The plans will continue to be reviewed and r least quarterly and with changes i condition.</li> <li>The care plans for residents num and 23 were updated to reflect the residents' preference to choose the bedtime schedule. During the investigation of the incident it was that only one nursing assistant wa alleged to speak to residents num and 23 in an undignified manner. nursing assistant was counseled regarding the residents' interpreta the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents interpreta the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents interpreta the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents interpreta the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents interpreta the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents interpreta the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents interpreta the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents interpreta the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents interpreta the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents interpreta the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents interpreta the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents interpreta the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents interpreta the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents interpreta the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents interpreta the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents interpreta the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents interpreta the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents interpreta the situation and counseled to b</li></ul>	g and nd essed ew ber 13, d found ents' of care evised at n ber 17 e neir found as nber 17 The s. The ation of s and to lat can id, ng d 23	

Facility ID: 00148

STATEMEN	F OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES           (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	IPLI	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0938-039 SURVEY
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	NG _			PLETED
			5.44940				C
		245359	B. WING			05/1	16/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	[	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE
F 550	Continued From pa	age 17	F 55	50			
	been providing education to staff on what dignity during dining means and how to provide it. DON confirmed that discussions at the dining table that do not include residents, and those about specifics of how to provide care to named residents, or staff concerns about break time did not conform to facility expectations for dignified dining.				interactions with staff. The social w will continue to meet periodically w residents to monitor their satisfacti cares; satisfaction with cares and s will continue to be addressed durin quarterly interdisciplinary care conferences. The Director of Nursing/designee w	ith the on with services ng their	
	A document titled I 12/2017 and revise document included Each resident shal promotes and enha respect and individ indicated that resid dignity and respect "staff-to-staff comm	dignified dining was requested. Dignity, originally dated ed 3/2018 was provided. The I the following policy statement: I be cared for in a manner that ances quality of life, dignity, luality. Furthermore, the policy lents were to be treated with t at all times and that verbal nunication (e.g. change of shift onducted outside the hearing and the public."			monitor compliance with a dignified experience by random observation staff assisting residents with eating three weeks. If noncompliance is observed, additional auditing and s training will be done. A nurse or so worker will randomly interview resi- for three weeks to determine their satisfaction with staff care and trea If concerns are noted, additional ar and staff training will be done. With days all residents will have been as about their satisfaction with cares/treatments. Residents will co	dignified dining ervations of h eating for nce is g and staff se or social ew residents he their and treatment. tional auditing he. Within 90 been asked	
	assessment, dated have intact cognitio	R23's admission minimum data set (MDS) assessment, dated 12/11/18, identified R23 to have intact cognition.			to be invited to discuss concerns w cares and services during their qua interdisciplinary care conferences during the Resident Council meeting	<i>r</i> ith arterly and ngs.	
	identified R23 to la	23's quarterly, MDS assessment, dated 3/13/19, entified R23 to lack any behavioral problems nd was independent with most activities of daily ring (ADL)'s.			Compliance will be reviewed at the 2019 Quality Assurance Committe meeting and ongoing.		
	of 12/4/18, and dia	Record, identified an admit date gnoses of peripheral vascular ire, and disorientation.					
	Potential for susce	ated 12/4/18, identified a focus: ptibility and vulnerability related lled nursing facility and					

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 93

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING	i			C 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
PINE HA		INC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	Interventions: inforr social service interv to be aware of vuln During observation 7:21 p.m. R23 was when asked if staff recalled last night J aides that had brow were in training or v me to go to my roor sometime after 6:30 the aides here befor night what they. R2 to go to my room at R17 the same thing R17's Quarterly, mi assessment, dated intact cognition, and ADL's. R17's Admission R of 6/22/16, and diag degeneration, perip hypertension. R17's care plan dat Potential for suscept to placement in skill Interventions: inforr social service interv to be aware of vuln During interview on nursing assistant (N Sunday that one of R23 to go to bed no	m family of personal needs, vention as needed, staff need erability. and interview on 5/13/19, at sitting in her recliner and treat her with respect R23 [5/12/19] there were three vn uniforms on, not sure if they what they were, but they told m and go to bed, it was 0 p.m. R23 have never seen ore. R23 told the staff last 23 told the aides, I don't have nd go to bed,. They also told g. inimum data set (MDS) , 3/5/19, identified R17 to have d to be independent with most ecord, identified an admit date gnoses of macular oheral vascular disease, and ted 6/22/16, identified a focus: otibility and vulnerability related lled nursing facility and m family of personal needs, vention as needed, staff need	F	550			

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` í		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING	i			C 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA		INC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Continued From par nurse (RN)-B on Su sure what RN-B did treat these resident be your mother or fi During interview on licensed practical n me about the situat working. R23 told n and R23 and R17 w told me it was NA-A her business and to bed. I reported this the DON they need here because R17 so they switched he instead. During interview on verified she is the u LPN-B stated she h NA-A told R17 and go to bed, and I kno That is not treating dignity. My expecta residents should be dignity. During interview on said, we (R23 and of the hallway and t your rooms and go	age 19 unday. NA-K said was not d about it, but they need to ts here a little nicer. This could ather. 5/16/19, at 11:04 a.m. nurse (LPN)-D stated, R23 told tion on Monday when I was me the aide put R6 in her room went to go visit with R6. R17 A that told her it was none of o go to her room and go to a to the DON right away. I told led to not have her work down and R23 are pretty mad at her, er to work on the 600 unit 5/16/19, at 1:17 p.m. LPN-B unit manager for this unit. heard over the weekend that R23 to go to their rooms and ow it was reported to the DON. a person with respect and ation would be that all e treated with respect and a 5/16/19, at 1:46 p.m. R23 R17)were both in the middle then the aide told us, go to to bed. I told her, you don't we will go to bed when we are	1	550	DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	DATE
	stated, It was Satur (R17 and R23) to g	o 5/16/19, at 1:46 p.m. R17 rday night, NA-A told both of us to our rooms. Certainly, ctful the way she talked to us.					

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 93

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` í		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING	i			C 16/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
PINE HA		INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	Then R17 stated, I years, you would ne felt like a piece of tr you just don't talk to NA-A is safe to wor here, she just has a learn to treat people LPN-A heard that N trained people in as could be your moth be you someday, so respect. During interview on director of nurses (1 5/13/19, in the more R23 and R17 being NA-A on 5/11/19. I today so she can fo learned this when y through the door so today. My expectal treating residents w times. During interview on Administrator stated situation with the re disrespect from Sa investigating this no staff to be treating r dignity. Facility policy entitle revised 3/2018, ide cared for in a mann enhances quality of individuality. 1. Re	worked here as an aide for 10 ever talk to anyone like that. I rash when she said that to me, o people like that. I feel like 'k with the other residents a bad attitude and needs to e with respect. We know the NA-A say that to us. When I is an aide I would tell them this er or your father, or this could o you always treat people with 5/16/19, at 2:58 p.m. the DON) stated, I was notified on ning about the incident with treated with disrespect from notified social services (SS)-A ollow up with the residents. I you guys [surveyors] walked o I didn't let SS-A know until tion is, I expect all staff to be <i>v</i> ith respect and dignity at all 5/16/19, at 3:16 p.m. the d, I was notified about the esidents being treated with	F	550			

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 93

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATI COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING				C 16/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA		NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550 F 561 SS=D	maintaining and en and self-worth. 7. to all residents at al resident by their na or referring to the re diagnosis, or care r practices and stand dignity are prohibite and assist residents resident unrestricte open to the public, for the resident. Self-Determination CFR(s): 483.10(f)(1) §483.10(f) Self-dete The resident has th promote and facilitat through support of not limited to the rig (1) through (11) of the services, schedules waking times), heal care services consi assessments, and applicable provision §483.10(f)(2) The re choices about aspect facility that are sign §483.10(f)(3) The re with members of th	resident will be assisted in hancing his or her self-esteem Staff shall speak respectfully It times, including addressing me of choice and not labeling esident by his room number, needs. 11. Demeaning lards of care that compromise ed. Staff shall promote dignity is as needed by: c. allowing d access to common areas unless this poses a safety risk (1)-(3)(8) ermination. e right to and the facility must ate resident self-determination resident choice, including but ghts specified in paragraphs (f) this section. esident has a right to choose is (including sleeping and th care and providers of health stent with his or her interests, plan of care and other		550			6/24/19

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 93

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	K MEDICAID SERVICES     (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA     IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN C		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	G	C
		245359	B. WING _		05/16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	· [	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETIO
F 561	Continued From pa	age 22	F 56	1	
	participate in other religious, and comr interfere with the rig facility. This REQUIREMEI by: Based on interview facility failed to prov of 1 residents (R24 Findings include: R24's admission M assessment dated severe cognitive im extensive assist wit (ADLs), and identifi of urine and freque R24's Admission R date of 6/8/18, with disorder, major dep unspecified urinary R24's Admission To indicated R24 need bathing and shower morning. R24's care plan dat assist of 1 with batt Goal: He will contin assistance through one person assist w	esident has a right to activities, including social, munity activities that do not ghts of other residents in the NT is not met as evidenced wand document review, the vide bathing preferences for 1 .), reviewed for choices. inimum Data Set (MDS) 3/14/19, identified R24 had apairment, needed one person th activities of daily living ied R24 as always incontinent ntly incontinent of bowel. ecord identified an admission diagnoses including: anxiety pressive disorder, and incontinence. emporary Resident Care Plan ded one person assist with r schedule daily in the early ted 6/8/18, included: Requires hing related to deconditioning. ue to bath himself with staff next review. Intervention: with bathing and prefers f care plan lacks frequency of		Pine Haven staff respect the res right to self-determination and su residents in 1) choosing activities schedules, and health care that is consistent with their interests, assessments, and plans of care a making choices about the aspect life that are significant to them. T staff embrace the concept of resident-centered care and the ri- residents and their representative make informed choices about ca treatments including the right to of bathing schedules (time of day), frequency, and type of bath (tub/shower/sponge/bed bath). T residents are encouraged to part the greatest extent possible in the planning process. The staff assiss residents in exercising their rights discussing with them (or their representative) the resident's cor and care needs, treatment option personal preferences, and potent consequences of declining recon cares and treatments. The facility's polices and procedu determining the residents' bathin preferences were reviewed and appropriate. The residents are as	pport s, s and 2) s of their he facility ght of the es to re and determine he icipate to e care t the s by ndition is, tial nmended ure for g found

Facility ID: 00148

TATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES	K MEDICAID SERVICES     (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA     IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0938-039 SURVEY PLETED	
		DENTITION TOTAL ONDER.	A. BUILD	IILDING		C		
		245359	B. WING	_			16/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C					
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 561	Continued From pa	age 23	F 5	561				
	received a bath 13 During interview on stated, "Before con every day, I miss th facility had told him showers/baths he w one of these guys w shower every morn where I urinate mys bed. I can't help th more often." During interview on nursing assistant (N nurse asks the resi how many baths th R24 was incontinent stated, R24 was so a week, on Wednest During interview on practical nurse (LP manager for this un assessments and w many bath/showers prefer. We do have every day here. I a see if the residents frequency. I do know week on Wednesd expectation in rega	by Audit Forms, identified R24 times since 2/3/19. a 5/13/19, at 2:55 p.m. R24 hing to the facility I showered hat very much." R24 stated the on admission how many would get and added, "I am who feels dirty if I don't take a hing. Now I have a situation self and sometimes I poop the at, but would just like a bath by 5/16/19, at 10:46 a.m. NA)-K stated, the admission dent when they first get here ey want a week. NA-K verified th of bowel and bladder and heduled to get a shower twice sday and Saturday mornings. by 5/16/19, at 1:06 p.m. licensed N)-B stated, "I am the clinical hit. Upon admission we do the we have a form that asks how s per week a resident would e people that have a shower im not sure if we reassess to are happy with their bathing pw [R24] gets a shower twice a ay and Saturday mornings. My rds to bathing is, if a resident ery day they should be getting			<ul> <li>about their bathing preferences at time of admission. As part of the or assessment process (at least quart the residents are asked about their preferred bathing schedule and free as well as type of bath. The resider also asked about the importance or choosing what to wear, having snatavailable, security of personal belo choosing arise/bedtime, having accereading material, listening to favorit music, keeping up with the news, participating in religious services/practices, etc. The resider preferences are included in their pl care and the staff attempts to follow preferences to the greatest extent possible. The resident and/or their representative are routinely asked satisfaction with cares/services dur quarterly care conferences, with significant condition changes, and often, if indicated.</li> <li>During the mandatory meetings Ju 2019, the staff will be reminded of residents' right to make choices represent with their ir and assessed needs including the respect their bathing preferences. facility's policies and procedures for determining and communicating th residents' preferences for personal will be reviewed with the staff.</li> </ul>	ngoing terly) quency nts are f cks ngings, cess to te nts' an of w their legal about ing the more ne 18, the garding to nterests need to The r e		
	During interview on director of nursing	1 5/16/19, at 2:51 p.m. the (DON) verified R24's rry care plan identified that R24			The Director of Nursing met with re number 24 on June 7, 2019 to disc bathing preferences. He prefers a	uss his		

TATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES	E & MEDICAID SERVICES           (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA           IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IB NO. 0938-03 X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359			C 05/16/2019	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 561	would like a showe scheduled to get to DON acknowledge residents who war should get one eve	er daily but R24 is currently wo showers per week. The ed her expectation would be for it a shower every day, they	F 561	bath or shower every other day and inform the staff of the type of bath he prefers. The resident's care plan and nursing assistants' pocket care plan been updated accordingly. His satisf with cares will be discussed during one-on-one visits with the social wor the resident's bathing preferences w continue to be reviewed at his quarte interdisciplinary care conferences. To monitor compliance, a nurse/des will conduct random resident intervie for three weeks to verify that the residents' bathing regimen is consis with their preferences. The residents be asked about their satisfaction wit bathing schedules, frequency, and the bath. If noncompliance is noted, add resident interviews and staff training be done. The residents' care prefere will continue to be routinely addresse and the care plan updated as neces during the quarterly interdisciplinary conferences. Respect for the resident right to self-determine and participat health care decisions as well as thei satisfaction with cares, including bat will be monitored ongoing by the Soo Worker during one-on-one interview through feedback from the Resident Council meetings. Any care concern be communicated to the appropriate department manager/supervisor. Compliance will be addressed during July 2019 Quality Assurance Comm	e d the have faction ker; ill erly ignee ews tent s will h ype of litional will ences ed sary care nts' e in r hing, cial s and s will ences	
F 584	Safe/Clean/Comfo	rtable/Homelike Environment	F 584	meeting.	6/24/19	

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ·		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING				C 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1 §483.10(i) Safe Env The resident has a comfortable and ho but not limited to re- supports for daily liv The facility must pro §483.10(i)(1) A safe homelike environme use his or her perso possible. (i) This includes ens receive care and se physical layout of the independence and o (ii) The facility shall the protection of the or theft. §483.10(i)(2) House services necessary and comfortable inter	)-(7) vironment. right to a safe, clean, melike environment, including ceiving treatment and ving safely. ovide- e, clean, comfortable, and ent, allowing the resident to onal belongings to the extent suring that the resident can ervices safely and that the ne facility maximizes resident does not pose a safety risk. exercise reasonable care for e resident's property from loss ekeeping and maintenance to maintain a sanitary, orderly, rerior;	F		DEFICIENCY)		
	§483.10(i)(3) Clean in good condition;	bed and bath linens that are					
		e closet space in each pecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv);					
	§483.10(i)(5) Adequ levels in all areas;	uate and comfortable lighting					
	levels. Facilities init	ortable and safe temperature ially certified after October 1, a temperature range of 71 to					

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 93

		& MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-	
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	IULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING			C 05/16/2019	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA		INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5 COMPLI DAT	ETIO
F 584	Continued From pa	ige 26	F 5	584			
	sound levels. This REQUIREMEN by: Based interview ar failed to follow up o personal items for for personal proper Findings include: R14's quarterly min assessment dated cognitively intact wi depression, anxiety disorder. R14's care plan inc behavior indicators depression, anxiety Target behaviors in sadness, delusions personal items beir On 5/14/19, at 9:14 any missing items F don't get them back the desk." R14 stat and I might have to things here. I tell the because someone R14's medical reco written note with a I items dated 2-14-19 missing clothing ite service section of the	he maintenance of comfortable NT is not met as evidenced and document review, the facility on concerns of missing 1 of 1 resident (R14) reviewed ty.			Pine Haven provides a homelike environment for residents which allows them to use their personal belongings to the greatest extent possible. The facility exercises reasonable care for the protection of the resident's property fro- loss or theft. The policies and procedures for identifying and following up on missing resident property were reviewed and found appropriate. A Missing Item Rep- form is used to track the search process During the mandatory meetings June 1 2019, the staff will be reminded of the procedures for identifying, notifying, and following up on missing items. On June 6, 2019, resident number 14 v interviewed regarding her concerns abo missing clothing items. She states that she has had concerns in the past abouu missing items, but has had no recent missing items. She was encouraged to immediately report missing items to the staff. To monitor compliance with facility polie and procedures addressing missing resident belongings, the Environmental Services Manager/designee will review Missing Item Reports for the next three months to determine whether there was appropriate documentation and follow u	o y m ort ss. 8, d vas out t cy all s	

Facility ID: 00148

STATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES	KMEDICAID SERVICES     (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA     IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
AND PLAN C			A. BUILDIN	NG		C
		245359	B. WING _			_ 16/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	P CODE	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
<ul> <li>F 584 Continued From page 27 clothing items resident had reported.</li> <li>On 5/14/19, at 1:04 p.m. the social services (SS) staff stated she was aware R14 had reported missing items in the past. The SS staff stated she should have been made aware of the hand written note in R14's chart about missing items.</li> <li>On 5/14/19, at 1:16 p.m. the SS staff stated the hand written list of missing items from R14's chart was a totally different list than she had seen</li> </ul>		F 58	84 related to the lost items. I trends are noted, addition be done and related syste investigated to identify op process improvements. F continue to be asked duri interdisciplinary care cont they have any concerns a and services at the facility will be addressed during Quality Assurance Comm	al auditing will ems will be portunities for Residents will ng their quarterly ferences whether about their care y. Compliance the July 2019		
	missing item form of stated she had plar completed her asso stated she had not staff stated, "Accor missing items withi what happened her list." The SS staff s family. The SS staff had happened with	ff stated there had been a completed on 3/25/19, and need to talk to R14 when she essment. However the SS staff completed the form. The SS ding to policy we try to find n 10 days, I am not really sure re. I wish I had seen this long tated she would call R14's f said she did'nt know what the missing item form filled I said she would follow up on today."				
	(DON) stated miss and SS filled out th DON stated, "Every	p.m. the director of nursing ing items are reported to SS e missing item forms. The ybody can look for the missing ook the next business day and ident and family."				
	indicated: "Will mal secure environmen belongings. When following steps will	6 Missing Item Report policy, ke every effort to maintain a it for resident, visitor and staff items are reported missing the be taken. The first person em will do the following: ms Report form				

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 93

STATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DA	<u>). 0938-039</u> TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245359	B. WING		05	C 5/16/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL		10/2013
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 584	found, resident roo -Notify social worke missing item via ve (phone/face to face notice -Environmental Se will then search for -Completed form w services superviso -Follow up action w form."	and areas searched (lost and m, laundry) er or environmental services of erbal communication e conversation) or written rvices Manager/Social Worker the missing item. <i>v</i> ill be retained in social r office. <i>v</i> ill be documented on the	F 58			6/24/19
SS=D	§483.10(j) Grievan §483.10(j)(1) The r grievances to the fa that hears grievand reprisal and withou reprisal. Such griev respect to care and furnished as well a furnished, the beha residents, and othe facility stay. §483.10(j)(2) The r facility must make resolve grievances accordance with th §483.10(j)(3) The f on how to file a grie to the resident.	ces. resident has the right to voice acility or other agency or entity ces without discrimination or t fear of discrimination or vances include those with d treatment which has been s that which has not been avior of staff and of other er concerns regarding their LTC resident has the right to and the prompt efforts by the facility to the resident may have, in				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	· · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		05	C / <b>16/2019</b>	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				•	10/2015	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE	
F 585	of all grievances re contained in this pa provider must give to the resident. The include: (i) Notifying resider postings in promine facility of the right to (meaning spoken) grievances anonym of the grievance offican be filed, that is address (mailing ar number; a reasona completing the revi to obtain a written of grievance; and the independent entitie be filed, that is, the Quality Improveme Agency and State I program or protecti (ii) Identifying a Gri responsible for ove receiving and track conclusions; leadin by the facility; main information associa example, the identi grievance d coordinating with si necessary in light of (iii) As necessary, the	garding the residents' rights aragraph. Upon request, the a copy of the grievance policy e grievance policy must at individually or through ent locations throughout the o file grievances orally or in writing; the right to file nously; the contact information ficial with whom a grievance , his or her name, business and email) and business phone ble expected time frame for ew of the grievance; the right decision regarding his or her contact information of s with whom grievances may pertinent State agency, nt Organization, State Survey Long-Term Care Ombudsman ion and advocacy system; evance Official who is reseeing the grievance process, ing grievances through to their g any necessary investigations taining the confidentiality of all ated with grievances, for ty of the resident for those ed anonymously, issuing ecisions to the resident; and tate and federal agencies as of specific allegations; taking immediate action to ential violations of any resident	F 58				

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 30 of 93

ND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       A: BUILDING       COMPLETER         245359       B. WING       COMPLETER       DENTIFICATION NUMBER:       Complete Complet			& MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MU			. 0938-039
Z45359     B. WING     C       NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER     STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE       PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC     ZITRET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE       (M) ID PREFIX TAG     SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RECULATORY OR ISC DENTIFYING INFORMATION)     ID PREFIX TAG     PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)     ID PREFIX TAG       F 585     Continued From page 30 reporting all alleged violations involving neglect, abuse, including injuries of unknown source, and/or misappropriation of resident property, by anyone furnishing services on behalf of the provider, to the administrator of the provider; and as required by State law; (v) Ensuring that all written grievance decisions include the date the grievance was received, a summary of the pertinent findings or conclusions regarding the resident's grievance, a summary of the pertinent findings or conclusions regarding the resident's concessions include the date the grievance was confirmed or not confirmed, any corrective action in accordance with State law if the alleged violation of the resident's fights is confirmed by the facility or if an outside entity having jurisdiction, such as the State Survey Apency, Quality Improvement Organization, or local law enforcement agency confirms a violation for any of these residents' rights within its area fresponsibility; and (vi) Maintaining evidence for a period of no less than 3 years from the issuance of the grievance decision. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview and document     Pine Haven policies address the							
245359     B. WING     OS/16/20       NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER     STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE     210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET       PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC     SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES     ID     PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION BUTCH REPRECIDED BY FULL (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST EE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG     D     PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION BUTCH REPRECIDED BY FULL (EACH DEFICIENCY WIST ELE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH DEFICIENCY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)     D     PROVIDER CARCTION SHOULD BE NOT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)     D     PROVIDER CARCTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)     00 (CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICI							С
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLER       STREET ADDRESS, CUTY, STATE, ZIP CODE         PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC       210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET         PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC       ISTREET ADDRESS, CUTY, STATE, ZIP CODE         (M) ID PREFIX       IEACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       PREFIX TAG         F 585       Continued From page 30 reporting all alleged violations involving neglect, abuse, including injuries of unknown source, and/or misappropriation of resident property, by anyone furnishing services on behalf of the provider, to the administrator of the provider; and as required by State law; (v) Ensuring that all written grievance decisions include the date the grievance was received, a summary statement of the resident's grievance, as to whether the grievance was confirmed or not confirmed, any corrective action taken or to be taken by the facility as a result of the grievance, and the date the written decision was issued; (vi) Taking appropriate corrective action in accordance with State law if the alleged violation of the resident's rights is confirmed or not confirmed, any corrective action taken or to be taken by the facility as a result of the grievance, and the date the written decision was issued; (vi) Taking appropriate corrective action in accordance with State law if the alleged violation of the residents' rights is confirmed by the facility or if an outside entity having jurisdiction, such as the State Survey Agency, Quality Improvement Organization, or local law enforcement agency confirms a violation for any of these residents' rights within its area of responsibility; and (vi) Maintaining evidence demonstrating the result of all grievances for a period of no less than 3 years from the issuance of the grievance decision.       Pine Haven polici			245359	B. WING			
PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC       PINE ISLAND, MN 55963         (%1)D       SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       ID PREFIX TAG       PREVIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE RECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       PREVX PREVX       PREVX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE RECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       D PREFIX TAG       PREVX PREVX       PREVX PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE RECEDED BY FULL abuse, including injuries of unknown source, and/or misappropriation of resident property, by anyone furnishing services on behalf of the provider, to the administrator of the provider; and as required by State law;       F 585         (v) Ensuring that all written grievance decisions include the date the grievance was received, a summary statement of the resident's grievance, the steps taken to investigate the grievance, a summary of the pertinent findings or conclusions regarding the resident's corrective action in accordance with State law;       F 585         (vi) Taking appropriate corrective action in accordance with State law if the alleged violation of the resident's rights is confirmed by the facility or if an outside entity having jurisdiction, such as the State Survey Agency, Quality Improvement Organization, or local law enforcement agency confirms a violation for any of these residents' rights within its area of responsibility; and (vii) Maintaining evidence demonstrating the result of all grievances for a period of no less than 3 years from the issuance of the grievance decision.       Pine Haven policies address the	NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
Preferx TAG       (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       PREFX TAG       (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE       COMP         F 585       Continued From page 30 reporting all alleged violations involving neglect, abuse, including injuries of unknown source, and/or misappropriation of resident property, by anyone furnishing services on behalf of the provider, to the administrator of the provider; and as required by State law;       F 585         (v) Ensuring that all written grievance decisions include the date the grievance was received, a summary statement of the resident's grievance, the steps taken to investigate the grievance, as to whether the grievance was confirmed or not confirmed, any corrective action in accordance with State law if the alleged violation of the resident's grievance, and the date the written decision was issued; (vi) Taking appropriate corrective action in accordance with State law if the alleged violation of the resident's rights is confirmed by the facility or if an outside entity having jurisdiction, such as the State Survey Agency, Quality Improvement Organization, or local law enforcement agency confirms a violation for any of these residents' rights within its area of responsibility, and (vii) Maintaining evidence demonstrating the result of all grievances for a period of no less than 3 years from the issuance of the grievance decision.       Pine Haven policies address the	PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC				
reporting all alleged violations involving neglect, abuse, including injuries of unknown source, and/or misappropriation of resident property, by anyone furnishing services on behalf of the provider, to the administrator of the provider; and as required by State law; (v) Ensuring that all written grievance decisions include the date the grievance decisions include the date the grievance decisions regarding the resident's grievance, a summary of the pertinent findings or conclusions regarding the resident's concerns(s), a statement as to whether the grievance was confirmed or not confirmed, any corrective action taken or to be taken by the facility as a result of the grievance, and the date the written decision was issued; (vi) Taking appropriate corrective action in accordance with State law if the alleged violation of the residents' rights is confirmed by the facility or if an outside entity having jurisdiction, such as the State Survey Agency, Quality Improvement Organization, or local law enforcement agency confirms a violation for any of these residents' rights within its area of responsibility; and (vii) Maintaining evidence demonstrating the result of all grievances for a period of no less than 3 years from the issuance of the grievance decision. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview and document	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPP	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
reporting all alleged violations involving neglect, abuse, including injuries of unknown source, and/or misappropriation of resident property, by anyone furnishing services on behalf of the provider, to the administrator of the provider; and as required by State law; (v) Ensuring that all written grievance decisions include the date the grievance was received, a summary statement of the resident's grievance, a summary of the pertinent findings or conclusions regarding the resident's concerns(s), a statement as to whether the grievance was confirmed or not confirmed, any corrective action taken or to be taken by the facility as a result of the grievance, and the date the written decision was issued; (vi) Taking appropriate corrective action in accordance with State law if the alleged violation of the resident's rights is confirmed by the facility or if an outside entity having jurisdiction, such as the State Survey Agency, Quality Improvement Organization, or local law enforcement agency confirms a violation for any of these residents' rights within its area of responsibility; and (vii) Maintaining evidence demonstrating the result of all grievances for a period of no less than 3 years from the issuance of the grievance decision. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview and document	F 585	Continued From pa	ae 30	F 5	85		
review, the facility failed to ensure a grievance was followed up on timely for 2 of 2 residents (R23 and R17) reviewed for expressed concerns with not being treated with dignity and respect. Findings include: Findings include:		reporting all alleged abuse, including inj and/or misappropria anyone furnishing s provider, to the adm as required by State (v) Ensuring that all include the date the summary statement the steps taken to i summary of the per regarding the reside as to whether the g confirmed, any corr taken by the facility and the date the wr (vi) Taking appropria accordance with St of the residents' rig or if an outside entit the State Survey Ag Organization, or loc confirms a violation rights within its area (vii) Maintaining evit result of all grievand 3 years from the iss decision. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observat review, the facility f was followed up on (R23 and R17) revit with not being treat	d violations involving neglect, uries of unknown source, ation of resident property, by services on behalf of the ninistrator of the provider; and e law; I written grievance decisions e grievance was received, a it of the resident's grievance, nvestigate the grievance, a rtinent findings or conclusions ent's concerns(s), a statement rievance was confirmed or not rective action taken or to be as a result of the grievance, ritten decision was issued; iate corrective action in ate law if the alleged violation hts is confirmed by the facility ty having jurisdiction, such as gency, Quality Improvement cal law enforcement agency of or any of these residents' a of responsibility; and idence demonstrating the ces for a period of no less than suance of the grievance NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document ailed to ensure a grievance timely for 2 of 2 residents ewed for expressed concerns		Pine Haven policies address th residents' right to voice grievant facility staff or other agencies/et hear grievances without fear of discrimination or reprisal. The s respect and support each reside to express grievances such as the	ces to the ntities that taff ent's right hose	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 31 of 93

TATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRU			E SURVEY
ND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	G		COM	PLETED
							2
		245359	B. WING			05/*	16/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHV PINE ISLAN			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EAC	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 585	Continued From pa	age 31	F 58	5			
	· ·	12/11/18, identified R23 to		behavio well as a	r of staff and other residen any other concerns regardi he facility.		
<ul> <li>R23's care plan dated 12/4/18, identifie area of: Potential for susceptibility and vulnerability related to placement in skil nursing facility. Interventions included: i family of personal needs, social service intervention as needed, staff need to be vulnerability.</li> <li>R17's quarterly MDS dated 3/5/19, ident to have intact cognition, and as indepermost activities of daily living (ADL's).</li> <li>R17's care plan dated 6/22/16, also ide focus area of: Potential for susceptibility vulnerability related to placement in skil nursing facility. Interventions included: i family of personal needs, social service intervention as needed, staff need to be vulnerability related to placement in skil nursing facility. Interventions included: i family of personal needs, social service intervention as needed, staff need to be vulnerability.</li> </ul>		or susceptibility and to placement in skilled erventions included: inform needs, social service ded, staff need to be aware of OS dated 3/5/19, identified R17 ition, and as independent with aily living (ADL's). ted 6/22/16, also identified a ntial for susceptibility and to placement in skilled erventions included: inform needs, social service		resident and info anonym that the and that progress request is made The faci reviewe the June the nurs the facil complet Form 2) to dignif	ility provides instructions to for filing a grievance or co rms them that it can be do ously. The facility policy re grievance be promptly add the resident is apprised of s toward resolution. When ed, a copy of the grievance available to the resident. ility's grievance policy was d and found appropriate. D e 18, 2019 mandatory meet ing staff will be 1) reinstruc- ities grievance policies and ion of the Problem Resolu- reminded of the residents ied and respectful conversi- es and 3) reeducated on the	omplaint ne quires dressed f e policy ouring stings, cted on d tion s' right ational	
	7:21 p.m., R23 was recliner. When ask respect and dignity she was unsure wh not, had told her re go to bed." R23 sta staff working "last r told those three sta room and go to be those same staff te During interview on nursing assistant (1	and interview on 5/13/19 at s observed sitting in her ed if staff treated her with r, R23 stated three staff, who nether they were in training or cently to "go to my room and ated she'd reported this to the night." R23 further said she'd diff, "I don't have to go to my d." R23 stated she'd heard ell R17 the same thing. n 5/16/19, at 10:53 a.m. NA)-K stated, "[R17] told me e of the aides here had told her		to respect evening Respect grievand treatmen during a employee The carr and 23 v resident bedtime investiga that only	es and 3) reeducated on the ect the residents' preference and bedtime schedules. ting residents' rights to void ces and receive dignified c int will continue to be addree innual staff training and ne ee orientation. e plans for residents numb were updated to reflect the 's preference to choose the schedule. During the ation of the incident it was y one nursing assistant was to speak to residents numb	es for ce are and essed w per 17 eir found s	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 32 of 93

TATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	KMEDICAID SERVICES     (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA     IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				MB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			A. BUILDI	NG _		С
		245359	B. WING			05/16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLET
F 585	Continued From pa	ige 32	F 5	85		
	Saturday night. I re nurse (RN)-B on Su sure what RN-B ha During interview on licensed practical in told me about the si was working. I repor- nursing (DON) righ needed to not have because [R17] and switched her to wor During interview on verified she was the LPN-B stated she'c NA-A had told R17 and to go to bed. L reported to the DOD person with respec should be treated w During interview on DON stated, "I was morning about the being treated with o 5/11/19. I notified si she can follow up w learned this when y the door, so I did no expect all staff to b respect and dignity	ported this to my registered unday." NA-K said she wasn't			nursing assistant did not feel the conversation was undignified or disrespectful toward the residents. nursing assistant was counseled regarding the residents' interpretat the situation and counseled to be sensitive to residents' perceptions avoid words and tones of voice that be misunderstood or misconstrued especially by residents with hearing deficits. Residents number 17 and were interviewed by the Director of Nursing on June 7, 2019 and both that they had no further concerns a interactions with staff. The social w will continue to meet periodically w residents to monitor their satisfacti cares; satisfaction with cares and s will continue to be addressed durin quarterly interdisciplinary care conferences. Any concerns will hav timely response by the staff. To monitor compliance, for three n the Director of Nurses/designee wi the Problem Resolution Forms for follow up to concerns expressed by residents. If the responses/resoluti not addressed in a timely manner, additional auditing and staff training done. Residents will continue to be to discuss concerns with cares, tree and services during their quarterly	ion of and to t can l, 23 stated about vorker ith the on with services g their ve a nonths II audit timely y ons are g will be invited
	so it can be investig During interview on services (SS)-A sta	vance official should be notified gated timely." 5/16/19, at 3:13 p.m. social ited, "I just found out about the day and I am investigating it			interdisciplinary care conferences. Compliance will be reviewed during 2019 July Quality Assurance Com meeting and ongoing.	

			()(0)			0.0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
						С
		245359	B. WING			/16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET	DE	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 585	Continued From pa	age 33	F 58	5		
	· ·	vance official here. The nurses				
	administrator state situation with the re disrespect from Sa					
		ow. We expect all of our staff /ith respect and dignity."				
	6/2018, included: " that each resident	ance/Concern Policy revised It is the policy of this facility has the right to voice acility, or other agency or				
	discrimination or re include those with	rievances without eprisal and without fear of eprisal. Such grievances respect to care and treatment mished as well as that which				
	has not been furnis of other residents, their LTC facility st	and other concerns regarding ay. The facility will ensure o all grievances, keeping the				
	resident and reside throughout the inve process. The facil	ent representative informed estigation and resolution ity grievance process will be ignated Grievance Officer.				
	They will be responded to the tracking grievances necessary investig	nsible for receiving and s through their conclusion, lead				
	grievances, and co throughout the pro Grievances can be	mmunicate with residents cess to find a resolution. 2. filed verbally or in writing,				
	to be provided at a and are located ad	e concern form. The forms are dmission and upon request jacent to the Bill of Rights oughout the community and				

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 34 of 93

	RS FOR MEDICARE	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DA	0. 0938-039 TE SURVEY MPLETED C
		245359	B. WING		05	/16/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 585 F 609 SS=D	can be anonymous suggestion/paymer room. 3. Any emp receives a complain resolve the complain authority. If a comp resolved the emplo complaint to their si- grievance official. & responded to within concerns. The faci to provide updates complaint. Addition right to a written de 7. All communicating grievance/Concern responsible for inve- grievance will comp form, including a pla Reporting of Allege CFR(s): 483.12(c)(1) §483.12(c) In respon neglect, exploitation must: §483.12(c)(1) Ensur- involving abuse, ne mistreatment, inclu- source and misapp are reported immed hours after the allege that cause the allege serious bodily injury the events that cau	ly and placed in the at box located in each dining loyee of this facility who at shall immediately attempt to int within their role and their plaint cannot be immediately yee shall escalate that upervisor and the facility 5. Grievances will be a 72 hours for non-emergency lity will notify the complainant on resolution for the hally, complainants have the cision regarding a grievance. ons will be documented on the form8. The manager estigating and resolving the plete the grievance/concern an for resolution." d Violations	F 58			6/24/19

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 35 of 93

		& MEDICAID SERVICES				0938-039	
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	Сом	E SURVEY PLETED	
		245359	B. WING_			C 16/2019	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	*		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 609	Continued From pa	ige 35	F 60	09			
	provides for jurisdic	e services where state law ction in long-term care ance with State law through ures.					
	designated represe accordance with St Survey Agency, wit incident, and if the appropriate correct	ort the results of all e administrator or his or her entative and to other officials in ate law, including to the State hin 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified ive action must be taken. NT is not met as evidenced					
	Based on interview facility failed to report abuse within 2 hou who reported an all addition, the facility drug diversion to the reviewed for drug of	v and document review, the ort an allegation of physical rs for 1 of 1 resident (R21) legation of physical abuse. In failed to report allegations of le SA for 1 of 1 resident (R28) liversion.		Pine Haven Care Center re alleged resident mistreatme abuse, and misappropriation property be 1) reported imme administrator and other app officials and 2) thoroughly in a timely manner with the in results reported to the administrator	ent, neglect, on of resident nediately to the propriate nvestigated in vestigative inistrative staff		
	Findings include: R21's Admission Record identified diagnoses that included vascular dementia without behavioral disturbance and cerebral infarction due to embolism of right middle cerebral artery.			and state officials as requir alleged violation is verified, corrective action is taken. T intervenes to prevent furthe abuse while the investigatio process.	appropriate The facility er potential		
	assessment dated long and short term modified independe situations and delu	num Data Set (MDS) 3/11/19, identified R21 had n memory problems, had ence in decision making in new sions. The MDS further ired extensive assistance of		The facility's vulnerable add procedures for identifying, internally investigating inci- reviewed and revised to cla diversion of a resident's me considered exploitation of r	reporting and lents were arify that edications is		

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 36 of 93

TATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	0938-039 E SURVEY PLETED	
ND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	G			
		245359	B. WING			C 16/2019	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z		10/2010	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 609	Continued From pa	age 36	F 609	9			
	included: "Reporter incident was report aide had slapped h him during cares. N reported." The corresponding submitted to the SA included: 1. This w assistant (NA)-L (4 who was [R21's] ai stated [R21] had bu first started her shi was fixated on bow had reported to the he was having loos When NA-L told [R loose stools, he be verbal behaviors. N him down for awhil or twice a day beca bottom that needs him down, [R21] at which she did not I reacted by pushing breast, not slapping then got upset with hand away. NA-L s knew where he wa as soon as he was She stated she rep to the nurse and pa writer interviewed r (4-22-19), who was incident. RN-D stat incident during shift	d from off going shift that ted by resident that day shift his hand and was rough with No injuries have been investigative summary A on 4/22/19, at 5:38 p.m. riter interviewed the nursing 22-19), alleged perpetrator, de during day shift. NA-L een upset all day since she ft. NA-L stated that he [R21] vel medications (which NA-L enurse). [R21] was stating that se stools, which, he was not. 21] that he was not having came more upset and showed NA-L stated that she was laying e, which he needed to do once ause he has a sore on his to heal. When she went to lay tempted to grab her breast, ike. NA-L stated that she g his hand away from her g it away. NA-L stated [R21] her when she pushed his stated she did not know if he s grabbing or not. NA-L stated in bed he had fallen asleep. borted his behaviors and mood assed it along in report. 2. This registered nurse (RN)-D is the RN who reported the ted she heard about the t change. RN-D stated she did out the incident other than that	FOU	<ul> <li>alleged resident mistreattivill also be instructed that resident's medication is of misappropriation of his/hetemust be reported to the sistaff are reeducated on visues at least annually a adult reporting/investigati as part of the new employ process.</li> <li>Resident number 21 – Thand reporting of the inapp touching of the care giver number 21 and the care giver number 21 and the care giver number 21 and the grabbed member in the "wrong plateveryone treats him right that he is satisfied with care concerns. The resident wand resident abuse was reviewed and revised to r inappropriate touching. Son the importance of time alleged abuse and negled.</li> <li>Resident number 28 – Threporting of the diversion drugs was reviewed as part of the diversion drugs was reviewed as part of the diversion drugs was reviewed as part of the diversion drugs is considered misappropriate touching. A revised facility policy, dived drugs is considered misappropriate diversion drugs was reviewed as part of the diversion drugs is considered misappropriate diversion drugs was reviewed as part of the diversion drugs is considered misappropriate diversion drugs was reviewed as part of the diversion drugs was reviewed as part of diversion drugs was reviewed as part of dis</li></ul>	t diversion of a onsidered er property and tate agency. The ulnerable adult nd vulnerable on is addressed yee orientation be investigation propriate by resident giver's response the facility's e performance he resident the staff ace", that and good, and ares and has no ras not injured not substantiated. ty care plan was eflect a history of taff counseling ely reporting of ct was provided. he required state of the resident's art of the facility's e performance coording to the ersion of resident		

Facility ID: 00148

		E & MEDICAID SERVICES					0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ·			Сом	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING				C 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	change, that R21 w helping him had sla interviewed R21 or did slap his hand b stated the aide did in the wrong place, R21 stated that eve and good. R21 state cares. R21 stated the was asking him ab R21 stated the she that the aide had sh had never reported context. R21 stated report further indica procedures were for On 5/16/19, at 5:21 (DON) stated she cincident until 11:00 had called her. Th licensed practical r reported it to us rig what happened I to On 5/16/19, at 5:36 stated the incident p.m. on 4/17/19, w down after lunch. T incident was not re the facility policy w hours. The SS staff made to the SA at	A heard in report during shift vas stating the aide who was apped his hand. 3. This writer h 4/22/19. R21 stated the aide ut not in a "bad way". R21 that because he was grabbing not how he was supposed to. eryone here treats him right ted that he is satisfied with he was not sure why everyone out this, including the sheriff. oriff told him he (R21) reported lapped his hand. R21 stated he this and it was taken out of d he had no concerns. The ated the facility's policies and ollowed. I p.m. the director of nursing did not get notified of this p.m. on 4/17/19, when RN-D e DON stated, "RN-D and nurse (LPN)-A, should have ht away. When I found out old RN-D to report it." S p.m. social serves (SS) staff had happened around 1:30 hen NA-L was laying R21 The SS staff confirmed the ported right away and stated as to report abuse within two f verified a report had been 11:30 p.m. on 4/17/19.	F 6	609	agencies. Compliance will be monitored by th Director of Nursing/designee by au all Vulnerable Adult Reports for on month to ensure they are submitted State Agency within the required fa policy and state time frame parame The Administrator/designee will mo compliance of appropriate reporting diversion of residents' medication f three months. If noncompliance is a additional auditing and staff educat be done. Compliance will be review during the July 2019 Quality Assura Committee meeting.	diting e d to the cility eters. onitor g of the or noted, ion will ved	
	he was unsure whe	B p.m. the administrator stated other the allegation of abuse odiately to him. The d the first person R21					

If continuation sheet Page 38 of 93

		HAND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391		
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ì í		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED		
		245359	B. WING	i			C 16/2019		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-			
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC	210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 609	mentioned this alleg reported it right the The administrator s suppose to notify th the time an allegation the safety of the res- stated their abuse p within two hours to The facility's Abuse Adult policy dated 3 Procedure: Any per suspicion of suspect immediately, but no allegation is made, allegation is made, allegation involve a injury, or no later th cause the allegation not result in serious administrator of the " During interview on director of nursing ( diversion back in Fe the alleged perpetra AP." Further, the D implemented a cou which they had not DON also stated sh pharmacist, and the when asked, the DO vulnerable adult rep didn't know she had During interview on administrator stated diversion on 2/8/19	gation to, should have n and there to the supervisor. stated the supervisor was ne DON and administrator at on was made, after ensuring sident. The administrator policy was to report abuse the SA. e Prevention Plan/Vulnerable 3-2018 included; "Investigative rson with the knowledge or cted violations shall report to later than 2 hours after the if the events that cause the abuse or result in serious bodily an 24 hours is events that n do not involve abuse and do s bodily injury to the e facility and to other officials n 5/15/19, at 1:12 p.m. the (DON) stated, "We had a drug ebruary, the facility identified ator (AP) and terminated the ON said she immediately int of all tramadol shift to shift previously been doing. The ne'd notified the police, the e medical director. However ON verified she had not filed a port with the SA because she	F	509					

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 39 of 93

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING				C 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Continued From pa the SA.	ge 39	F 6	609			
	DON stated, "I look getting tramadol to medications were n residents who have pills, I only checked missing, not all pair other staff in regard suspicion of drug di the medication dive 2/8/19. They had ve 2/14/19, and had fir	5/16/19, at 6:09 p.m. the ed at the other residents make sure none of there hissing. I did not assess all pain or who received pain to see if any tramadol was pills. I did not interview any s to whether there was any version." The DON verified rsion had been identified on erified LPN-E was the AP ed LPN-E the same day.					
F 610 SS=D	Adult policy dated 3 "Misappropriation the deliberate mispl wrongful, temporary resident's belonging consent." Investigate/Prevent	of resident property means acement, exploitation, or /, permanent use of a gs without the resident's /Correct Alleged Violation	F 6	510			6/24/19
		nse to allegations of abuse, n, or mistreatment, the facility					
	§483.12(c)(2) Have violations are thorou	evidence that all alleged ughly investigated.					
		ent further potential abuse, n, or mistreatment while the ogress.					
	§483.12(c)(4) Repo investigations to the	rt the results of all administrator or his or her					

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 40 of 93

STATEMEN	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		C 05/16/2019	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/10/2013	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETIO	
F 610	Continued From pa	nge 40	F 61	0		
	accordance with St Survey Agency, wit incident, and if the appropriate correct This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview facility failed to thor respond to an alleg documentation of th further abuse while progress for 1 of 1 an alleged incident Findings include: A vulnerable adult to submitted to the SA included: "Reported incident was report aide had slapped h	entative and to other officials in ate law, including to the State hin 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified ive action must be taken. NT is not met as evidenced wand document review, the roughly investigate and ation of abuse, maintain he investigation, and prevent the investigation was in residents (R21) reviewed for of physical abuse.		In response to any allegations of abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment, Pine Haven Care C has policies and procedures that a that all alleged violations are thord investigated. The policies have m to prevent further potential abuse, exploitation, and mistreatment wh investigation is in progress. The p instruct staff to report the results of investigations to the administrator or her designated representative a other officials in accordance with law, including to the State Survey within five working days of the inc the alleged violation is verified, appropriate corrective action is tal	enter require bughly easures neglect, ile the olicies of all or his and to State Agency, ident. If	
	submitted to the SA included: 1. This wi assistant (NA)-L (4 who was [R21's] and stated [R21] had be first started her shift was fixated on bow had reported to the he was having loos When NA-L told [R loose stools, he be verbal behaviors. N	investigative summary A on 4/22/19, at 5:38 p.m. riter interviewed the nursing -22-19), alleged perpetrator, de during day shift. NA-L een upset all day since she ft. NA-L stated that he [R21] rel medications (which NA-L nurse). [R21] was stating that the stools, which, he was not. 21] that he was not having came more upset and showed IA-L stated that she was laying e, which he needed to do once		The goal will be to improve invest methods including more extensive interviewing of staff, residents, an visitors, if appropriate. Options to the work assignments of alleged perpetrators and/or remove allege perpetrators from the schedule or were reviewed. Depending upon t of allegation reported, the investig would address the following: 1) Conducting observations of the victim, including identification of a injuries as appropriate, the location	e d adjust facility he type ation e alleged ny	

Facility ID: 00148

		& MEDICAID SERVICES					0938-039
	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			05/1	C 6/2019
AME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA		INC		10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 610	Continued From pa	ge 41	F 6	10			
	or twice a day beca bottom that needs thim down, [R21] att which she did not li reacted by pushing breast, not slapping then got upset with hand away. NA-L si knew where he was as soon as he was She stated she reput to the nurse and pa writer interviewed re (4-22-19), who was incident. RN-D state incident during shift not know much about it had happened on she had looked at F RN-D said she had change, that R21 whelping him had sla interviewed R21 on did slap his hand bus stated the aide did in the wrong place, R21 stated that ever and good. R21 state that the aide had sl had never reported context. R21 stated	use he has a sore on his to heal. When she went to lay tempted to grab her breast, ke. NA-L stated that she his hand away from her g it away. NA-L stated [R21] her when she pushed his tated she did not know if he s grabbing or not. NA-L stated in bed he had fallen asleep. orted his behaviors and mood ussed it along in report. 2. This egistered nurse (RN)-D the RN who reported the ed she heard about the the day shift. RN-D stated R21 and there were no injuries. heard in report during shift vas stating the aide who was upped his hand. 3. This writer 4/22/19. R21 stated the aide ut not in a "bad way". R21 that because he was grabbing not how he was supposed to. eryone here treats him right ed that he is satisfied with he was not sure why everyone but this, including the sheriff. riff told him he (R21) reported apped his hand. R21 stated he this and it was taken out of he had no concerns. The ated the facility's policies and			<ul> <li>the alleged situation occurred, inter and relationships between staff and alleged victim and/or other resident interactions/relationships between a resident to other residents;</li> <li>2) Conducting interviews with, as appropriate, the alleged victim and representative, alleged perpetrator, witnesses, practitioner, interviews with personnel from outside agencies su other investigatory agencies, and here or emergency room personnel;</li> <li>3) Conducting record review for perinformation related to the alleged via sappropriate, such as interdiscipli progress notes, financial records, rimanagement reports, hospital/emerroom records, laboratory or x-ray remedication administration records, photographic evidence, and reports other investigatory agencies.</li> <li>During the mandatory meetings Jur 2019 the staff will be reinstructed or facility's policies and the regulatory requirements for 1) investigating all abuse, neglect, exploitation, and mistreatment and 2) reporting alleg and 3) preventing further abuse, ne exploitation, or mistreatment while t investigation is in process.</li> </ul>	I the s, and a vith uch as ospital tinent olation, nary sk rgency ports, from ne 18, n the eged ations glect, the ance	

Facility ID: 00148

		& MEDICAID SERVICES					0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				Сом	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING				C 16/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC	210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 610	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	F 61	0	4- <i>6</i> , The second states ill second states 4-1		
	R21's annual Minin assessment dated long and short term modified independe situations and delu- identified R21 requ one staff with all act On 5/16/19, at 5:21 (DON) stated NA-L schedule. The DOP person off the sche completed or pull of what type of invest On 5/16/19, at 5:36 stated the incident when NA-L was lay verified she had on perpetrator (AP), th incident and the re- constituted her con- verified she did not or staff. SS also ve from the schedule working with R21 of investigation. SS st investigation the ne SS stated, "To be h protecting other res- investigation." SS si interviewed the AP wing. SS verified th residents during the	5 p.m. social services (SS) happened around 1:30 p.m. <i>i</i> ng R21 down after lunch. SS ily interviewed the alleged be nurse who reported the sident. SS stated that nplete investigation. SS interview any other residents rified the AP was not removed but stated the AP was not on that wing during the tated she completed the ext day after it was submitted. nonest I did not think of sidents during the stated I know when I she was working on the 200 be AP was working with e investigative process and wed from the schedule. SS			staff. The resident will continue to asked about his satisfaction with c and services during one-to-one vis the social worker and during the qu interdisciplinary care conferences. Compliance will be monitored by th Administrator/designee by tracking vulnerable adult reports for three n to ensure appropriate actions such staff/resident interviews, report completion, schedule adjustments suspensions, safety interventions, education/counseling, etc. are ena during the investigation process. If noncompliance is noted, additional auditing and staff education will be Compliance will be reviewed during July 2019 Quality Assurance Comm meeting and ongoing.	ares its with uarterly ne nonths as , staff cted done. g the	

If continuation sheet Page 43 of 93

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			(X3) DAT COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING				C 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
PINE HA		INC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	Continued From particular form the particular form to particular form to the particular form to the particular f	Ige 43 ce to monitor/audit the AP sidents. SS stated she did not tation from the aides that were evening regarding the p.m. trained medication stated nursing assistant NA-M 21 had stated NA-L had MA-B stated she wrote her ece of scrap paper and either d nurse (RN)-D (the night t in the social service box. p. m. NA-M stated, "When I he was talking and said that his hand because he let go of asy stand." NA-M stated she his allegation until R21 told her aid, "I told him that was not at." NA-M stated, 'I finished im to the supper table and se. NA-M also stated, "I did atch piece of paper and gave he nurse." p.m. RN-D stated she turned of paper that were given to her er mailbox.	1	\$10	DEFICIENCY)		
	of the resident. The was not removed fr	t time after ensuring the safety administrator verified the AP om the facility and continued the residents on that wing for					

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 44 of 93

	D SERVICES		0		APPROVED 0938-0391
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		. ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	Сом	E SURVEY PLETED
2	45359 E	B. WING _			_ 16/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEF PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PREC TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING	EDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
<ul> <li>F 610 Continued From page 44 the rest of the shift. The adminis AP should have been excused fr completion of the investigation. T stated the investigation should h interviews with other residents at and stated these interviews should documented as a part of the invest interview forms.</li> <li>The Abuse Prevention Plan/Vuln policy dated 3-2018 included, "In Procedure: Any person with the suspicion of suspected violations immediately, but no later than 2 allegation is made, if the events allegation involve abuse or resul injury, or no later than 24 hours i cause the allegation do not invol not result in serious bodily injury administrator of the facility and to 5-Day follow-up report: 1. After has been made, the Vulnerable a which consists of the Administra Nursing, Social Services and the will thoroughly, investigate the in determining whether it is true or possible to substantiate or dispro- interviews and examination with Protection: Residents shall be harm during an investigation. If r staffing changes to protect the re- alleged perpetrator"</li> <li>F 625 SS=D CFR(s): 483.15(d)(1)(2)</li> <li>§483.15(d) Notice of bed-hold po- §483.15(d)(1) Notice before tran</li> </ul>	rom working until The administrator ave included nd staff members uld be estigation on herable Adult nyestigative knowledge or s shall report hours after the that cause the t in serious bodily is events that ve abuse and do to the o other officials r the MDH report Adult committee, tor, Director of e clinical nurse incident false or not ove through involved parties protected from heeded room or esident from the e/Upon Trnsfr	F 61			6/24/19

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 45 of 93

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	. ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION			
NU PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	ING	COI		
		245359	B. WING		05	C / <b>16/2019</b>	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF		10/2010	
PINE HA'	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 625	Continued From pa	nge 45	F 6	25			
	the resident goes of nursing facility must the resident or resident specifies- (i) The duration of the any, during which the return and resume facility; (ii) The reserve been plan, under § 447.4 (iii) The nursing face bed-hold periods, we paragraph (e)(1) of resident to return; at (iv) The information of this section. §483.15(d)(2) Bed- the time of transfer hospitalization or the facility must provided resident represent specifies the duration described in paragon This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview facility failed to enso representative, was	n specified in paragraph (e)(1) hold notice upon transfer. At		Pine Haven Care Center resident or the resident's r information regarding the t hold policy at the time of a	epresentative facility's bed		
	stated she had rece	on 5/13/19, at 4:22 p.m. R4 ently been in the hospital for as unable to remember if she		when a resident is transfer hospital or goes on a thera The notice explains the fac regarding bed-hold periods addresses the duration of and the reserve bed allows by state Medical Assistance	apeutic leave. cility's policies s and the bed-hold ance provided		

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 46 of 93

S (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 245359 PPLIER NTER INC	A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED C 16/2019
ARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			03/	10/2013
NTER INC				
		PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
RY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
a progress note in R4's electronic I (EHR), on 5/7/19 at 8:48 p.m., R4 rature of 99 degrees Fahrenheit, was d sleepy, and had crackles in her as taken to St. Mary's hospital lepartment. The progress note did ny statement about the provision of a ce. According to the EHR, R4 was o the facility on 5/8/19 at 2:41 p.m. agnosis of pneumonia. a progress note dated 5/10/19 at 4 was again readmitted back from A corresponding transfer to the was not found, nor was any bed intation found. an interview 5/16/19, 10:14 a.m. r (SW)-A stated she was unable to pleted/signed bed hold document for 4 had been to the hospital. SW-A as unaware she should have because R4 had been admitted both servation." However, SW-A ie did not know prior to either transfe would be in an observation bed, or an inpatient to the hospital. , SW-A said that residents and e often confused about their rights	s a	<ul> <li>The Pine Haven Care Center pol addressing bed hold notification of reviewed and revised. Document that the resident/legal representatives received a copy of the bed hold of the time of transfer to the hospitative therapeutic leave will now be manurses' notes. During the mandata 18, 2019 meetings, the nursing so be reminded of the requirement of bed hold notices to residents and representatives upon transfer to hospital or when going on therap leave. The procedures for provid hold policy notices are included in orientation of new nursing staff.</li> <li>The bed hold notification and relat documentation for resident numb were reviewed as part of the faci ongoing quality assurance impro process. The resident was unever readmitted to the facility after the hospitalizations on May 8, 2019 at 10, 2019. Appropriate and timely notices will be provided for any fut hospitalizations or leave of absert this and all other residents.</li> <li>To monitor compliance, for three the Director of Nursing/designee</li> </ul>	was atation ative notice at al or de in the tory June staff will to provide d/or their the eutic ing bed n the ated ber 4 lity's vement entfully bed hold uture nces for weeks will audit	
	ad sleepy, and had crackles in her was taken to St. Mary's hospital department. The progress note did any statement about the provision of a tice. According to the EHR, R4 was o the facility on 5/8/19 at 2:41 p.m. diagnosis of pneumonia. o a progress note dated 5/10/19 at 24 was again readmitted back from A corresponding transfer to the e was not found, nor was any bed entation found. o an interview 5/16/19, 10:14 a.m. er (SW)-A stated she was unable to npleted/signed bed hold document for R4 had been to the hospital. SW-A vas unaware she should have s because R4 had been admitted both oservation." However, SW-A he did not know prior to either transfer would be in an observation bed, or an inpatient to the hospital. e, SW-A said that residents and e often confused about their rights ayments needed to hold a bed. SW-A	<ul> <li>a progress note in R4's electronic d (EHR), on 5/7/19 at 8:48 p.m., R4 erature of 99 degrees Fahrenheit, was ad sleepy, and had crackles in her was taken to St. Mary's hospital department. The progress note did any statement about the provision of a tice. According to the EHR, R4 was o the facility on 5/8/19 at 2:41 p.m. diagnosis of pneumonia.</li> <li>a progress note dated 5/10/19 at 2:44 was again readmitted back from A corresponding transfer to the e was not found, nor was any bed entation found.</li> <li>b an interview 5/16/19, 10:14 a.m. er (SW)-A stated she was unable to hpleted/signed bed hold document for R4 had been to the hospital. SW-A was unaware she should have s because R4 had been admitted both beervation." However, SW-A he did not know prior to either transfer would be in an observation bed, or an inpatient to the hospital.</li> <li>a, SW-A said that residents and e often confused about their rights ayments needed to hold a bed. SW-A ve had families asking me about that, ing 'how much will this cost me?' I</li> </ul>	The Pine Haven Care Center pol addressing bed hold notification reviewed and revised. Documer that the resident/legal representa received a copy of the bed hold not the time of transfer to the hospital department. The progress note did any statement about the provision of a tice. According to the EHR, R4 was o the facility on 5/8/19 at 2:41 p.m. tiagnosis of pneumonia. Do a progress note dated 5/10/19 at t4 was again readmitted back from A corresponding transfer to the a was not found, nor was any bed entation found. Do an interview 5/16/19, 10:14 a.m. or (SW)-A stated she was unable to poleted/signed bed hold document for R4 had been to the hospital. So because R4 had been admitted both pservation." However, SW-A the did not know prior to either transfer would be in an observation bed, or an inpatient to the hospital. e, SW-A said that residents and e often confused about their rights ayments needed to hold a bed. SW-A we had families asking me about that, ing 'how much will this cost me?' I	The Pine Haven Care Center policy addressing bed hold notification was reviewed and revised. Documentation that the resident/legal representative received a copy of the bed hold notice at the time of transfer to the hospital or therapeutic leave will now be made in the nurses' notes. During the mandatory June 18, 2019 meetings, the nursing staff will be reminded of the requirement to provide bed hold notices to residents and/or their representatives upon transfer to the hospital or when going on therapeutic leave. The procedures for providing bed hold policy notices are included in the orientation found. The bed hold notification and related documentation of new nursing staff. The bed hold notification and related documentation of new nursing staff. The bed hold notification and related documentation of new nursing staff. The bed hold notification and related documentation of new nursing staff. The bed hold notification and related documentation of new nursing staff. The bed hold notification and related documentation of new nursing staff. The bed hold notification and related documentation of new nursing staff. The bed hold notification and related documentation of new nursing staff. The bed hold notification and related documentation of new nursing staff. The bed hold notification and related documentation of new nursing staff. The bed hold notification and related documentation of new nursing staff. The bed hold notification and related documentation of new nursing staff.

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 47 of 93

		& MEDICAID SERVICES				<u>. 0938-039</u>	
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		e survey Ipleted	
		245359	B. WING			C 16/2019	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	240000	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/	10/2019	
	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE	
F 677 SS=D		l for Dependent Residents 2)	F 67	77		6/24/19	
	out activities of dail services to maintai personal and oral h This REQUIREMED by: Based on observa review, the facility f provided to 1 of 3 r activities of daily liv dependent on staff	sident who is unable to carry ly living receives the necessary n good nutrition, grooming, and hygiene; NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and record failed to ensure nail care was esidents (R2) reviewed for ring (ADL's) who were for assistance with ADL care.		Pine Haven Care Center provide necessary services to maintain genutrition and personal care for res who are unable to carry out activi daily living independently.	ood sidents ties of		
	assessment dated severe cognitive de extensive assist with R2's undated Admi diagnosis of cerebr	ange minimum data set (MDS) 5/2/19, indicated R2 had a eficit and required one person th personal hygiene. Assion Record, identified ral infarction, dysarthria n of speech), and anxiety		Based on the comprehensive res assessment, the staff provides ca which assist the resident to main enhance his/her self-esteem and self-worth. Assistance with nail ca provided in accordance with resident/representative preference resident's need for assistance wit grooming is reassessed quarterly significant changes in condition. of care is revised as necessary.	ares cain and are is es. The ch v and with		
	2:47 p.m., R2 was her bed, barefooted were observed to b "When they are lon them, and then my stated she couldn't	and interview on 5/13/19 at observed sitting on the edge of d. R2's toenails on both feet be long and thick. R2 stated, ing like this my socks catch on shoes don't fit right." R2 clip them herself because she ras not sure who would help		The facility's personal hygiene powere reviewed and found appropriate power and found appropriate for the mandatory meetings and the mandatory meetings and the staff will be instruct cares that are to be routinely propriate of the bathing process, including a residue podiatrist for toenail care were residue podiatrist for toenail care were residue to the staff of the part of	riate. on June ed on the <i>r</i> ided as ding nail ent to the viewed.		
	area including: Rec	ed 2/13/16, identified a focus quired assistance with bathing A (stroke), impaired mobility.		On May 16, 2019, resident numb was asked by a staff member if it be permissible to cut her toenails resident replied, "No, they are find	would and the		

Facility ID: 00148

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY
	OF DEFICIENCIES	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		G		PLETED
						С
		245359	B. WING		05/	16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREE PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	Г	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OI (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 677	Continued From pa	age 48	F 67	7		
		articipate in the bathing		in the day the resident of		
		e next review. Interventions		member to cut her nails		
	included: Nail care	as needed.		frequently refuses nail of resident number two		
	R2's progress note	adated 3/14/19 indicated [R2]		a registered nurse June		
		bath. "Nails are cleaned and		an acceptable length. T		
		rimmed. Toes were done at		toenails will continue to		
		sday." Further record review		during the bathing proce		
		the last time toe nail care had		has one very thick toen		
	been documented	as provided.		podiatrist will be made. care plan was reviewed		
	During interview or	n 5/16/19 at 10:37 a.m.,		refusal of toenail care a		
		nursing assistant (NA)-K verified R2's toe nails		podiatry services.		
		ded to be clipped. NA-K			• ·· ·	
		ld have been clipped this		To monitor compliance,		
	morning when she	nad her bath.		licensed nurse will check residents' toenails as pa		
	During interview or	n 5/16/19, at 10:33 a.m. NA-F		process. If toenails are		
	stated, "I did [R2's]	bath this morning. Yes, I think		trimming, additional mo	nitoring and staff	
		ook long today, I did not clip		training will be done. Co		
	them though. I will	get that done."		reviewed during the July		
	During observation	and interview on 5/16/19, at		Assurance Committee r	neeting.	
		ared well dressed and was				
		chair at the nurses' station. R2				
	stated, "I am waitin	g to get my toenails clipped."				
	During interview	5/16/10 at 2:19 p.m. tha				
		n 5/16/19, at 2:18 p.m. the (DON) stated, "Toenail care				
		bath days, if they don't clip				
	them every time be	ecause they do not need it, they				
	should at least be a	assessing it."				
	The facility's 12/20	17 policy Care of				
		ls (revised 1/2019), included:				
	"The purpose of thi	is procedure is to clean the nail				
		ails trimmed, and to prevent				
		tion: 1. review the resident's s for any special needs of the				

If continuation sheet Page 49 of 93

	F OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			3) DATE COMPI	SURVEY LETED	
			A. BUILDING	3	С		
		245359	B. WING		05/10	6/2019	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC	210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	-	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 677 F 684 SS=D	daily cleaning and r report to the superv ingrown toenails, in too hard or too thic Documentation: An made by the reside any complaints rela Quality of Care	Guidelines: Nail care includes regular trimming. 6. Stop and visor if there is evidence of fections, pain, or if nails are	F 67 F 68		6	6/24/19	
	applies to all treatm facility residents. Ba assessment of a re that residents recei accordance with pr practice, the compr care plan, and the r This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview facility failed to follo the physician of we and assess edema reviewed for edema Findings include: R54's annual Minim assessment dated diagnosis of conger indicated R54 had n impairment. The M	fundamental principle that ient and care provided to ased on the comprehensive sident, the facility must ensure ve treatment and care in ofessional standards of rehensive person-centered residents' choices. NT is not met as evidenced v and document review, the bw physician orders to notify ight gain, and failed to monitor , for 1 of 2 residents (R54) a. hum Data Set (MDS) 2/11/19, included R54's stive heart failure, and moderate cognitive DS also indicated R54 edication during the		Pine Haven Care Center staff believe quality of care is a fundamental princ that applies to all services provided to residents. Based on the resident's comprehensive assessment, the facil ensures that each resident receives treatment and care in accordance wit professional practice standards. Prior placed on developing a plan of care f each resident that focuses on person-centered care and reflects individual choices, preferences, and goals, as well as the resident's conce and needs. The plan describes the services, including management of	ple o the ity h ity is or		

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 50 of 93

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	0938-039 E SURVEY PLETED	
		245359	B. WING	G		С	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	240000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		16/2019	
	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 684	R54's Diagnosis re diagnoses of: heart fibrillation, and chro R54's care plan prin facility on 5/16/19, i alteration for cardio diagnosis of atrial fi congestive heart fa directed staff to adu and observe for ado observe for signs a edema, and signific skin care plan direc stocking or ace wra at night. R54's physician orc -Daily weights. Noti 3 pounds (lbs.) in 2 (start date 3/16/19) -low stretch wraps of the morning and of 11/1/2017). -Lasix (diuretic med mouth in the morning R54's record was re 5/3/19, the record la edema monitoring a and lacked evidence	port dated 5/16/19, included failure, chronic atrial onic kidney disease stage 3. Inted and provided by the ncluded; potential for ovascular status related to ibrillation, hypertension, and ilure (CHF). The care plan minister medication as ordered verse side effects, and nd symptoms of increased cant weight changes. R54's eted staff to apply compression aps in the morning and remove ders included the following: fy the provider if weight gain of 4 hours or 5 lbs. in a week	F 68	<ul> <li>maintaining the resident's higher practicable physical, mental and psychosocial well-being.</li> <li>The policies and procedures for identifying, reporting, monitoring communicating symptoms were reviewed. The interdisciplinary of assesses each resident's needs and services when a resident mental and procedures when a resident mental services when a resident mental services when a resident mental and procedures for identifying, reporting, monitoring communicating symptoms and services when a resident mental service when a resident mental services when a resident mental service when a resident mental service when a resident's quality of goal is to ensure that effective management is provided and the resident's care is consistent with professional standards of practic comprehensive person-centere plan, and the residents' goals a preferences. An individualized prevaluated, and revised as needs as each service as excessive every to a service of the resident excessive every to a service of the resident assessments. If the resident excessive every to a service of the service of the resident excessive every the service of the resident excessive every the service of the service of</li></ul>	g and e care team s for care oves in, es in e tooms can f life, the at the n ce, the d care nd olan of l, routinely cessary hibits dema or cian is June 18,		
	physician orders. R54's physician pro indicated reason fo congestive heart fa changes. The note	ogress note dated 3/15/19, r visit was hypertension, ilure and mental status indicated R54 had 3+ pitting . The plan was to increase		need to be aware of changes in for all residents and to report ch the nurse/physician as appropri need to observe for edema whe resident has acute congestive h failure and to monitor changes need to follow medical provider	condition anges to ate 2) the en the eart 3) the		

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 51 of 93

STATEMEN	F OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES           (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	3		PLETED
		245359	B. WING			C 16/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/	10/2019
				210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 684	Continued From pa	age 51	F 684	4		
	diuretic medication	-	1 00-	for notification of weight gain/los	s The	
				Medical Director from Mayo Med		
		d indicated a 6 lb. weight		Center (provides services to mos		
		4/16/19, and 4/18/19.		facility's residents) has discusse		
	-4/16/19, 161.2 lbs -4/17/19, 162.8 lbs			provide a protocol to facilitate mo residents with congestive heart f		
	-4/18/19, 168.8 lbs			tracking weights will be included		
	-4/19/19, 168.0 lbs			protocol. The nursing staff will be		
	-4/20/19, 170.2 lbs			educated on the protocol when		
	-4/21/19, 167.4 lbs			becomes available.		
	-4/22/19, 167.6 lbs				· - ::::	
	-4/23/19, 165.4 lbs -4/24/19, 167.6 lbs			Resident number 54 died at the May 4, 2019. Her record has bee		
	-4/25/19, 167.6 lbs			reviewed by the nursing manage		
	-4/26/19, 167.8 lbs			staff as part of the facility's qualit assurance and performance imp	y	
		ated the physician was not		process.		
		ht increase until 4/26/19. R54's				
		ed 4/26/19, indicated the		To monitor compliance, for three		
	swelling in lower ex	fied related to weight gain and		the Nurse Managers will audit th of residents who have orders to		
	Swelling in lower ex	Au ennues.		the medical provider with weight		
	R54's physician vis	sit note dated 4/26/19, indicated		to ensure appropriate notification		
	the reason for visit	was for routine recertification.		made. If noncompliance is noted		
		"New Concerns: Nursing staff		additional auditing and staff educ		
		in her weight lately. She has		be completed. Compliance will b		
		70 lb. and is 165 lb. yesterday This is up from her baseline of		addressed during the July 2019 Assurance Committee meeting.	Juanty	
		aff have noted some increase in		Assurance Committee meeting.		
		On visiting with her, she notes				
		nity edema." The physical				
		4 had 1+ pitting edema to both				
		vith compression wraps on. ded a plan to continue daily				
		R54's diuretic by 20 mg daily,				
		on 4/30/19. The note further				
	indicated if R54's w	veight improved but edema				
		mlodipine (cardiac medication)				
	would be reviewed					

If continuation sheet Page 52 of 93

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	```			(X3) DATI COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING				C 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	INC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From pa	ige 52	F6	684			
	monitoring after the medication regimer improve.	d evidence of edema e physician visit that indicated n change if edema did not ysician visit note dated 4/30/19,					
	indicated at time of lbs. after increased indicated R54's legs note indicated R54' to lack of effectiven The note also indica blood pressures an	visit R54's weight was 164.4 diuretic for five days, and s had 1+ pitting edema. The 's diuretic was changed related ness of the original diuretic. ated the plan was to review id weights on 5/3/19, and to medications if warranted.					
		nued to lack evidence of onitoring and/or assessment.					
	indicated R54's wei with change in diure	vsician visit note dated 5/3/19, ight had decreased by 2.2 lbs. etic, continued to have 1+ r legs, and directed to c as prescribed.					
	wheeling herself ba stopped in her usua p.m. and at 6:50 p.r	ted 5/4/19, indicated R54 was ack from the dining room, al location in hallway at 6:40 m. when staff were going to her room, she was noted to					
	medical director con physician and was thistory. The medica been notified of the and/or the sustaine	on 5/16/19, at 12:45 p.m. the nfirmed he was R54's familiar with R54's medical al director stated he had not six pound weight increase d weight increase between The medical director stated					

If continuation sheet Page 53 of 93

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED	
		245359	B. WING			C 05/16/2019		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
PINE HA		INC	210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	facility's failure to new weight gain, he exp follow the physician director further state protocol for monitor been implemented. the edema should to based on the individ in order to identify w may require a chan by the physician. During an interview director of nursing ( and verified the rec monitoring and veri not followed when F DON stated edema should be documer weekly during skin more often dependi status. The facility's policy received. Treatment/Devices CFR(s): 483.25(a)(1) §483.25(a)(1) In ma	th was not related to the otify the physician timely of her rected facility nursing staff to 's orders. The medical ed the facility had a new ring edema but it had not yet The medical director stated be monitored and assessed dual resident's medical history when there is a change that ge in medications or treatment to n 5/16/19, at 1:21 p.m. the (DON) reviewed R54's record ord lacked evidence of edema fied the physician orders were R54 had an increase in weight. assessments/monitoring need in the record at least inspections on bath days and ing on the resident's clinical was requested and not to Maintain Hearing/Vision 1)(2)	F 6				6/24/19	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 54 of 93

	OF DEFICIENCIES	<u>&amp; MEDICAID SERVICES</u> (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MI II T	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY	
	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COMPLETED	
					С	
		245359	B. WING _		05/16/2019	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 685	Continued From pa	age 54	F 68	35		
	and from the office the treatment of visithe office of a profe provision of vision of This REQUIREMED by: Based on observareview, the facility f ensure hearing aid hearing/communication (R2) reviewed for he Findings include: R2's significant char assessment indication impairment, was achearing aid or othe minimal difficulty he aid/appliance was of R2's Personal Inve- identified a hearing R2's care plan date area of: hearing aid be maintained, Inter resident with hearing placing in resident's check batteries dai clean hearing aids as needed.	of a practitioner specializing in sion or hearing impairment or essional specializing in the or hearing assistive devices. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document failed to provide assistance to s were available to maintain ation needs for 1 of 1 resident hearing. ange Minimum Data Set (MDS) ted R2 had severe cognitive dmitted 2/1/16, and used a r hearing appliance with earing when the hearing		Pine Haven Care Center ens residents receive proper treat assistive devices to maintain hearing abilities. The facility s the resident if necessary to m appointments and arrange fo transportation to and from the practitioner specializing in the vision or hearing impairments The facility assists the resider representatives in locating an any available resources (e.g., Medicaid program payment, I organizations offering items a which are available free to the for the provision of the service situations where the resident device, the facility assists res their representatives in locatin resources, as well as in maki appointments, and arranging transportation to replace the I Hearing aids will be inventorie of admission and the families representatives will be reques the social worker or charge n	iment and vision and itaff assists pake r e office of a e treatment of a treatment of a triating , Medicare or ocal health and services e community) es. In has lost their idents and ng for ost devices. ed at the time /legal sted to notify	
	May 2019, identified R2 to have hearing aids in every AM (morning): take out at bedtime and keep in the med cart with a start date of 8/9/18.			take the hearing aids from the facility procedure is to secure aids overnight in the locked n cart. If the resident prefers to	e facility. The the hearing nedication	
	During observation	and interview on 5/13/19, at		hearing aids in their room over		

Facility ID: 00148

		& MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO.		
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
		245359	B. WING			C	
		245555	D. WING_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		16/2019	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET	DE		
PINE HA		INC		PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL JLATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 685	Continued From pa	ae 55	F 68	35			
	<ul> <li>2:36 p.m. R2 was sitting in her room and was noted to have a hearing aid in her left ear. R2 stated she was pretty deaf and had 2 hearing aids at one time. R2 said the hearing aids were \$2000 a piece. R2 said she was missing her right hearing aid and was unsure when it had gone missing. R2 said she was mad when it went missing and continues to look for it everyday.</li> <li>During a phone interview on 5/15/19 at 5:25 p.m., family member (FM)-A verified they'd bought R2 new hearing aids and the facility had both of them.</li> <li>During interview on 5/16/19 at 10:37 a.m., nursing assistant (NA)-K stated R2's hearing aides were kept in the nurses' cart each night and stated R2 had her right hearing aid. Upon observation of R2 NA-K stated, "I guess she has her left hearing aid."</li> </ul>			<ul> <li>will be asked to sign a form at they are aware of the increase misplacement of the devices.</li> <li>During the mandatory meeting 2019, the staff will be reminde procedures for assisting the resecuring/storing their hearing staff will be instructed to be al placement and safe handling hearing aids due to their smal expensive replacement cost, of the device on the resident's life.</li> <li>When the Director of Nurses i resident number two on June resident was not wearing her aids. When asked about her her the resident stated she does researcher them because she "wan</li> </ul>	ed risk of gs June 18, ed of the esidents in aids. The ert to the of the I size, and impact s quality of interviewed 7, 2019, the hearing nearing aids, not want to		
	medication aide (TI ago [R2's] right hea family has the right hearing aid." During interview on licensed practical n not had her right he After reviewing the "In August of 2018, and it was given to November of 2018, broken and given to	5/16/19, at 11:14 a.m. trained MA)-C stated, "A few months iring aid was broken and her one. [R2] still has her left 5/16/19, at 11:15 a.m. urse (LPN)-D verified R2 has earing aid here for a while. progress notes LPN-D stated, [R2's] left hearing aid broke the family to fix, and in the right hearing aid was o the family to fix." LPN-D sure if the family was aware of earing aid or not.		to be free." According to the re- nurse note, "she does have fu hearing and was able to unde conversation with no trouble." plan will be updated according resident's preference for hear will be addressed during the co- interdisciplinary care conferent To monitor compliance 1) the use and storage preferences residents will be readdressed next 90 days and their care pl updated as necessary and 2) Environmental Services Manager/designee will review Item Reports for the next thre	egistered inctional rstand the The care gly and the ing aid use juarterly nce. hearing aid for all within the ans will be the all Missing		

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 56 of 93

		E & MEDICAID SERVICES				0938-039	
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	Сом	E SURVEY PLETED	
		245359	B. WING _			C 16/2019	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC	210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 685	licensed practical r the clinical manage unaware that R2 w LPN-B further state missing hearing aid LPN-B or social se was not sure where During interview or director of nursing aides have been at figured out. [R2] sh aids." During interview or services (SS)-A, st with R2's hearing a and let you know." At 6:15 p.m. on 5/1 looked in the med not there. "Since th was missing the he checking this daily. R2's son had come aid, took it to fix it, went missing again housekeeping to he added, "If we find it can get it fixed. The that they need to b sure she has her h The facility's policy 12/2017 (revised 1 of caring for a hear resident's hearing a "Storage of the hea	hurse (LPN)-B stated, she was er of this R2's unit and was as missing a hearing aide. ed, "When there is a broken or d the wing nurse should let rvices know." LPN-B said she e the other hearing aid went. n 5/16/19, at 2:24 p.m. the (DON) stated, "[R2's] hearing n issue. We need to get this hould have both of her hearing n 5/16/19, at 3:12 p.m. social ate she was aware of issues aids and stated, "I will dig into it 6/19, SS-A stated she had cart and R2's hearing aid was he staff here did not know [R2] earing aide, they are not " SS-A said she had guessed and picked up the hearing brought it back, and then it n. SS-A said she would ask elp search R2's room and t, we will call her son, so he en we will educate the staff e checking her ears to make	F 68	follow up and documentation lost hearing aids. If noncom- are noted, related systems investigated to identify opp process improvements. Co- be addressed during the Ju Assurance Committee meet	npliant trends will be ortunities for mpliance will Jy 2019 Quality		

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			F	FORM /	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391		
STATEMEN	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •			X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED		
		245359	B. WING			05/1	_ 16/2019		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 685 F 688 SS=D	from the battery cas Leave the case ope container is clearly name and room nur supervisor if hearing be sent to the deale supervisor if the res related to hearing a build up in the ear. accordance with fac standards of practic Increase/Prevent D CFR(s): 483.25(c)(1) §483.25(c) Mobility. §483.25(c)(1) The f resident who enters range of motion doe range of motion unl condition demonstra of motion is unavoid §483.25(c)(2) A res motion receives app services to increase prevent further decr §483.25(c)(3) A res receives appropriate assistance to maint the maximum pract reduction in mobility This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat review, the facility fa range of motion (RC	se when the unit is not in use. en. 3. be sure the hearing aid labeled with the resident's mber. Reporting: 1. Notify the g aid is damaged or needs to er for cleaning. 2. Notify the sident complains of problems nd/or hearing aid or has wax 3. Report other information in cility policy and professional ce." ecrease in ROM/Mobility 1)-(3) acility must ensure that a the facility without limited es not experience reduction in ess the resident's clinical ates that a reduction in range		585	Pine Haven Care Center provides comprehensive care and services to or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental and psychosocial		6/24/19		

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 58 of 93

TATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	IPLE		(X3) DATE	0938-039 SURVEY
ND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IG _		COMF	PLETED
						C	;
		245359	B. WING			05/1	6/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			IO NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 688	Continued From pa	age 58	F 68	38			
	•	ent reviewed for ROM.			well-being of all residents. The goal	of	
					Pine Haven Care Center staff is to e		
	Findings include:				that residents who enter the facility		
	P32's significant of	hange Minimum Data Set			without limited range of motion do no experience a reduction in range of m		
		t dated 4/4/19, indicated R32			unless the resident's clinical condition		
		ecline in condition and had			demonstrates that a reduction is	511	
		ospice services. The			unavoidable.		
	documentation with	hin the MDS indicated R32 had					
	no limitation in RO	M.			Based on the initial comprehensive		
		adaption in a cond. DOO had a			assessment and routine subsequent		
		admission record, R32 had a er's disease, osteoarthritis (a			reassessments, a resident with limite range of motion receives appropriate		
		ase of the joints which can			treatment and services to increase r		
		otion and produce pain with			of motion capability to the highest po		
	movement).				level and/or prevent further limitation range of motion.		
		ted 12/12/14, included the			<u> </u>		
		area: Requires assistance for			The policies and procedures for	ion	
		g and locomotion related to I dementia. The listed problem			assessing a resident's range of moti were reviewed and found appropriate		
		identified risk for decreased			range of motion component of the	0. 110	
		ude any provision of			resident-centered plan of care is bas	sed on	
		vould reduce R32's risk for			the physical and occupational therap		
		ndition where soft tissues such			recommendations, a nursing assess		
		ndons become rigid and joints			of the resident's functional status, ar		
	may become defor	med and immobile).			resident's rehabilitative/restorative g and participation preferences. Appro		
	During an observat	tion on 5/13/19, at 7:26 p.m.			referrals to the physician and/or ther		
		as pulled tightly into a fist with			are made if there is a decline in func		
		tightly across the fingers.			status. The policies and procedures		
		nd observed to be swollen in			implementing therapy recommendat		
		ons were prominent. R32			were reviewed and revised. During the		
		nove the hand or fingers and w direction to open the hand.			mandatory meetings June 18 2019, nursing staff will be instructed on the		
		w direction to open the hand.			procedures for assessing the resider		
	On 5/15/19, at 7:0	6 a.m. R32 was seated in a			contractures and providing range of		
		lobby of the building with right			motion exercises.		
	hand pulled tightly	into a fist with the thumb under					

STATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES	KANNER STATE STREAM STREA	· ·			X3) DATE COMF	0938-039 SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			C 05/16/2019	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 688	the fingers. According to an intruursing assistant (I aide (TMA)-B states should receive care prevent contracture or support the joint be notified if a resis should be docume During an observat at 4:29 p.m. license confirmed R32 was independently. LPN with opening her has to straighten the fir except for the thur straighten the thur straighten the thur extend any of the f where the fingers r remained in a bent relation to the hand confirmed that R32 spread open even thumb be positione hand. LPN-A states pressure at the firs had been pushing and several red are thought fingers had skin. R32 stated it attempted to open this was a definite should have been the According to an inter	erview on 5/16/19, at 3:00 p.m. NA)-G and trained medication of a person with reduced ROM es such as ROM exercises to es and/or something to position . TMA-B said the nurse should dent had reduced ROM and it inted in the resident chart. tion and interview on 5/16/19, ed practical nurse (LPN)-A is unable to open her right hand N-A attempted to assist R32 and. With assist, R32 was able is two joints of each finger ib. R32 was not able to ib. LPN-A was unable to fully ingers at the third knuckle joint neet the hand. The fingers position, flexed down, in d. Furthermore, LPN-A 2's fingers could not be fully with assistance nor could the ed away from the palm of the d she could see a red area of t knuckle of the thumb where it against the palm of the hand, eas on the palm where LPN-A d been pushing against the was painful when LPN-A her hand. According to LPN-A	F 6	88	Two licensed nurses reassessed the range of motion of the right hand of resident number 32 on June 9, 2019 9:00 a.m The resident was able to extend her fingers and thumb to a functional level with no verbal or nonverbal indications of pain. The resident's hand muscles contract mo night and the hand is more difficult to open upon first awakening; the order rolled wash cloth in the right hand du the day (which has been falling from resident's hand due to the voluntary extension of her fingers) will be chan to placement of a rolled wash cloth in right hand at night as the resident tolerates. The resident's care plan wa reviewed and revised accordingly. During the next two weeks, a license nurse will reassess the upper extrem range of motion of the long term care residents. If undocumented range of motion limitations are observed, interventions will be implemented as appropriate and additional range of motion assessments and staff trainin be done. The range of motion of new admissions will be evaluated during t minimum data set assessment proce Compliance will be addressed during July 2019 Quality Assurance Commit meeting.	at ore at of for a uring the nged n the as ed nity e unit ng will v the ess. g the	

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES         STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING	(X3) DA CO					
		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C				
<b>245359</b> B. WING	05	05/16/2019				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	CODE					
PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC       210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET         PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963					
(X4) IDSUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIESIDPROVIDER'S PLAN OF COFPREFIX(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULLPREFIX(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIONTAGREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)TAGCROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
F 688       Continued From page 60       F 688         stated, "Any resident with a reduction in ROM, or at risk for contractures, should be assessed." The DON stated the expectation would be to consult a provider and perhaps get recommendations from physical therapy for the resident's care. In addition, the DON confirmed R32 was at risk for contractures if unable to move her hand independently and if not receiving assistance with movement and positioning.         A policy related to range of motion was requested. The facility provided a document titled Resident Mobility and Range of Motion, originally dated 12/2017 and revised 2/2019. The policy statement included the following: "Residents with limited range of motion will receive treatment and services to increase and/or prevent further decrease in ROM." The policy included the following:         1. As part of the resident's comprehensive assessment, the nurse will identify the resident's a. Current range of motion of his or her joints The policy also stated:         4. The care plan will include specific interventions, exercises and therapies to maintain, prevent avoidable decline in, and/or improve mobility and range of motion.       F 689 F res of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices SS=D         F 8432.5(d) (Accident ts. The facility must ensure that -       F 689		6/24/19				

If continuation sheet Page 61 of 93

-		E & MEDICAID SERVICES	1			0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	` ́сом	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/*	16/2019
				210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 689	Continued From pa	age 61	F 68	20		
1 000	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	-	F OC	59		
		resident environment remains hazards as is possible; and				
		resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent				
	accidents.	NT is not met as evidenced				
	by: Based on observa	tion, interview and record		Pine Island Care Center has po	licies and	
		failed to ensure a portable		procedures to ensure that the re		
		roperly secured in a portable		environment remains safe and a		
		er cart for 1 of 1 resident (R1) bulating with an the oxygen		accident hazards as possible ar each resident receives adequate		
		e basket of her walker.		supervision and appropriate ass		
				devices to reduce the risk of acc		
	Findings Include:			and injury. The facility identifies resident at risk for accidents and		
		on 5/14/19, at 2:41 p.m. to be		a safety plan of care.		
		vay of the rehab unit with a		The interdiscipliner (core to one		
		xygen tank and tubing placed r walker. R1 sat down on a		The interdisciplinary care team comprehensively assesses each	n resident	
		and licensed practical nurse		at the time of admission to ident		
		ner oxygen levels. LPN-A		risks and develops a resident-ce		
		to her room with the oxygen		plan of care with interventions the		
	placed in the walke	er basket.		enhance and promote safety. The		
	On $5/14/10$ at 2:51	l p.m. LPN-A verified R1 had		resident's safety needs/risks are reassessed quarterly and when		
		in the basket of her walker.		is a change in the resident's beh		
		s, I would think this would be a		physical condition, and/or cognit		
	safety concern."			impact safety and functional sta		
				care plan is modified as necess		
		) p.m. registered nurse (RN)-A uld not be in the basket of a		the goal to attain maximum func minimal risk of injury. The reside		
		/e easily tipped out. RN-A		safety interventions are commu		
		should be placed in a stand		the direct care staff during shift		
	that R1 can use to	pull when she walking. RN-A		and through routinely updated c		
		that had been placed on the			- 41 4	
	walker basket was	a large oxygen tank.		The policies and procedures rel		
				oxygen storage and transport w	ere	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 62 of 93

	OF DEFICIENCIES	E & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	PLE CONSTRUCTION		. 0938-039 E SURVEY
	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		G		IPLETED
						С
		245359	B. WING		05/	16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 689	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	F 68			
	On 5/15/19, at 8:23 a.m. the director of nursing (DON) stated oxygen must be upright and not laying in the basket. The DON stated it was really not safe to have the oxygen placed in the walker basket. The DON stated I am sure staff put it			reviewed and found appropriate the mandatory meetings June 1 the nursing staff will be reinstruc safe transport of oxygen cylinde	8, 2019, cted on the rs.	
	(oxygen tank) in the basket of the walker and stated R1 could not do it. On 5/15/19, at 3:31 p.m. nursing assistant (NA)-A			Resident number 1 was dischar on May 29, 2019. After a fall at was readmitted to the facility fro hospital on June 4, 2019 with th	nome, she m the	
	stated it was not sa the basket of the w (R1's oxygen) in th	afe to have the oxygen tank in valker. NA-A stated I saw it here (the walker basket) once ed usually in the cart.		discharge home after completin She has an order for supplemen oxygen with walking/exertion. A oxygen cylinder holder will be us securely restrain the resident's	g therapy. Ital portable sed to	
	The facility's Oxygen Administration and cleaning of O2 equipment policy revised 3/15/18, included: "Oxygen Safety:3. Oxygen must be secured in a portable oxygen carrier."			cylinder to the walker/wheelchai transport between locations with facility. The resident's interdisci care plan will address oxygen u	r during hin the plinary	
				Compliance will be monitored by Activity Director/designee who we randomly observe for secure me oxygen cylinders to the walker of wheelchair during resident trans- meals, activities and other locat throughout the facility. If noncom- noted, additional auditing and st education will be done. Complia reviewed during the July 2019 of	vill pounting of port to ions npliance is aff nce will be	
F 690 SS=D		ontinence, Catheter, UTI (1)-(3)	F 69	Assurance Committee meeting. 0		6/24/19
	resident who is con admission receives	nence. facility must ensure that ntinent of bladder and bowel on s services and assistance to ce unless his or her clinical				

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 63 of 93

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM /	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` í		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			05/1	) 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	not possible to main §483.25(e)(2)For a incontinence, based comprehensive ass ensure that- (i) A resident who e indwelling catheter resident's clinical co catheterization was (ii) A resident who e indwelling catheter is assessed for rem as possible unless f demonstrates that o and (iii) A resident who receives appropriat prevent urinary trac continence to the et §483.25(e)(3) For a incontinence, based comprehensive ass ensure that a reside receives appropriat restore as much no possible. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview facility failed to com change in urinary at 1 of 1 resident (R8) in continence status	mes such that continence is main. resident with urinary d on the resident's essment, the facility must nters the facility without an is not catheterized unless the ondition demonstrates that necessary; enters the facility with an or subsequently receives one toval of the catheter as soon the resident's clinical condition catheterization is necessary; is incontinent of bladder e treatment and services to t infections and to restore extent possible. In resident with fecal d on the resident's essment, the facility must ent who is incontinent of bowel e treatment and services to rmal bowel function as NT is not met as evidenced or and document review, the prehensively reassess a and bowel continence status for reviewed who had a change	F	590	Bowel and bladder function is cons an important part of the resident's comprehensive assessment and is recognized as having a significant i on the residents' quality of life. The Pine Island Care Center staff is tha	mpact goal of t a	
	Findings include:				resident who is continent of bladdel bowel on admission receives service	r and	

Event ID: C3YS11

Facility ID: 00148

TATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLI		NO. 0938-039		
ND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	ING _		COMPLETED		
		245359	B. WING			C 05/16/2019		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			IO NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE		
F 690	Continued From pa	nge 64	F 6	90				
	R8's annual Minimu assessment dated frequently incontine of urine, was occass (this was a decline program and was in required set up help indicated that a toile used to manage un However, the quart	um Data Set (MDS) 11/13/18, indicated R8 was ent (this was a decline for R8) sionally incontinent of Bowel for R8) was not on a toileting independent with toileting and p only. In addition, the MDS eting program was not being inary or bowel incontinence. erly MDS dated 8/14/18, ccasionally incontinent of			<ul> <li>assistance to maintain continence unlethis or her clinical condition is or become such that continence is not possible to maintain.</li> <li>Based on the resident's comprehensive assessment, the Pine Island Care Centstaff ensures that a resident who is incontinent of bowel and/or bladder is identified and assessed with the subsequent development of an</li> </ul>	re		
u tr	urine, was continen toileting program. R8's Bowel/Bladder	r Assessment dated 8/13/18 hildly incontinent of bladder			individualized plan of care that includes interventions to achieve or maintain as much normal bowel and bladder functi as possible.	6		
	and continent of bo Scheduled/Habit to regular intervals on episodes of incontin functionally disable	wel. Treatment Plan: 1. ileting: schedule toileting at planned basis (reduces nence) cognitively impaired; d; caregiver dependent. Was n to maintain current level of			The policies and procedures for assessing urinary/bowel function and incontinence were reviewed and found appropriate. During the mandatory educational meetings June 18, 2018, the licensed nursing staff will be instructed the importance of 1) conducting a comprehensive, accurate assessment	he I on		
	R8's Bowel/Bladder Assessment dated 11/13/18 indicated R8 was frequently incontinent of bladder and continent of bowel. Treatment Plan: 1. Scheduled/Habit toileting: schedule toileting at regular intervals on planned basis (reduces episodes of incontinence) cognitively impaired; functionally disabled; caregiver dependent. Was answered yes. Plan to maintain current level of continence.				bowel and bladder function 2) ongoing monitoring and tracking of voiding patterns and episodes of incontinence and 3) developing and implementing interventions to promote continence, manage incontinence and prevent infections. The direct care staff will be instructed on the importance of followin the resident's bowel/bladder managem plan of care.	ng		
	the physical proces Cog. (cognitive) de of diuretics. R8 has	uded, "Requires assistance for is of TOILETING related to: ficit, deconditioning, and use noted URGE and lder incontinence r/t (related			' The bowel/bladder function of resident number 8 is being reassessed. The resident's voiding pattern is being monitored for six days after which the	t		

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 65 of 93

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	Сом	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING _			C 16/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 690	to) back pain." Interesident upon rising after lunch and sup and prn (as needed constant supervision for safety ie. adjust pericare. TOILETIN products check and needed. Pericare wa protective barrier pericare. Toilet R8 every two R8 was interviewed stated, "Once in a aurgency. This has by year and the facility me. I still take myster on 5/15/19, at 1:38 stated R8 takes he stated R8 was not of stated R8 did not a bathroom. On 5/15/19, at 2:16 independent with g stated R8 normally catch her doing it hher. NA-J stated R8 puts on her stated R8 puts put stated R8 put state	rventions included, "Toilet g, after breakfast, before and oper meals, hs (hour of sleep) d). TOILETING - One person on and phys (physical) assist clothing, wash hands, NG required. Uses incontinent d change q2-3h, and as <i>v</i> ith each incontinence,	F 69	<ul> <li>data will be analyzed by a register nurse. The care plan will then be by the nurse and staff intervention revised as necessary to promot continence and manage incontine. Maintaining independence in toil important to the resident and the be to maximize her ability to self her bowel/bladder program to the extent possible. The resident's to plan of care has been updated a revised as needed based on the bowel/bladder assessment. The nursing assistant's care workshereviewed for accuracy.</li> <li>To monitor compliance, the MDS Coordinator will conduct a three-audit for any decline in urinary conduct for any decline is noted clinical manager will determine with resident's toileting plan was appropriately reevaluated. The rebowel/bladder function and toilet will continue to be assessed quareviewed during the quarterly interdisciplinary care conference resident's plan of care revised a Compliance will be reviewed dur July 2019 Quality Assurance Comeeting.</li> </ul>	e reviewed ons will be ence. eting is goal will manage e greatest bileting nd will be ongoing certified bets were month ontinence ta set ed, the whether esidents' ing needs rterly and s with the s needed. ing the	

If continuation sheet Page 66 of 93

		HAND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´			(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING	;			C 16/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
PINE HA		INC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	On 5/15/19, at 4:25 (LPN)-B stated R8 and stated R8 can needed help with to not check on her fo reviewed R8's toilet care plan had three interventions that in indicated R8 require and had check and LPN-B stated the ca updated. LPN-B st updated to R8 was will alert staff if she incontinence. LPN- much help and stat definitely asked for know. LPN-B verifi plan directed staff t and as needed. On 5/15/19, at 4:52 (DON) stated, "We bladder program wi get to do things." Th mean we should no one of those reside probably should no probably needed as does not want to gin DON verified R8 had not determine intervent further loss of conti On 5/15/19, at 5:17	b p.m. licensed practical nurse was independent with toileting ring if she was incontinent and bileting. LPN-B stated staff do or toileting issues. LPN-A ting care plan and verified the e different conflicting toileting neluded a toileting schedule, ed supervision and assistance change every 2 to 3 hours. are plan needed to be ated the care plan should be independent with toileting and needed help with B stated R8 does not ask for ted if R8 needed the help she it and stated she will let us ted the nursing assistant care to toilet R8 every two hours P.p.m. the director of nursing have not done a bowel and the her [R8] is a tough one to he DON added, "That does not ot try." The DON stated R8 was ents who was independent, but t be. The DON also stated R8 ssistance with toileting, but ve up the independence. The ad experienced a decline in continence from the 8/13/18 he 11/14/18 annual MDS and been reassessed to tions to restore or prevent		690			

If continuation sheet Page 67 of 93

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	```		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING				C 16/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
PINE HA		INC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION () PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				
F 690	bladder in the IDT ( meeting in morning reason for the chan update the care pla should attempt to re previous level of fur decline in continence On 5/16/19, at 12:0 see where the facilit restore [R8's] incon after she displayed facility should have screening three-day attempted to impler the times she was i The facility's Functi 3/2018, indicated: " with a significant de ability to perform ac Cause Identification physician and other the individual's co-r functional decline, s and disabilities, and The Bowel and Blac 3/2018 included Pu to gather informatio incontinence, bowe patterns. Each resid or at risk of develop identified, assessed individualized treatr non-medicinal treat services to achieve elimination function	Interdisciplinary team) s. We should try to find out the age in bowel and bladder and in." RN-C also stated staff estore bowel and bladder to inction when there was a ce. 3 p.m. RN-C stated, "I did not ity did anything to attempt to titinence for bowel and bladder a decline in continence. The reviewed a bowel and bladder y void documentation and then ment a toileting plan around ncontinent." onal Impairment policy revised Staff will identify individuals ecline in function, including ctivities of daily living (ADLs). As appropriate, the r staff will identify and evaluate morbidities, conditions causing symptoms, risks, impairments d investigate their causes."	F	590			

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 68 of 93

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING				C 16/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690 F 695 SS=D	Bowel and Bladder on all residents upo significant change, hospital returns. 2. designee will initiate bladder-screening t needs to be comple each shift for the ful nurse on that wing r any comments. 3. A screening, the RN v bladder assessmen 4. Implement the ca assessment of the r pattern. Respiratory/Tracher CFR(s): 483.25(i) § 483.25(i) Respirat tracheostomy care The facility must en needs respiratory care care and tracheal si care, consistent with practice, the compri- care plan, the reside and 483.65 of this si This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat review, the facility fa sanitary equipment reviewed for respirat Findings include: R4's admission reco	Screenings will be completed on admission, with all quarterly, and annual MDS's, and with The clinical manager or e the 3-day bowel and ool. The Screening Form etely filled in for each hour for Il 72 hours. Each shift, the needs to initial the sheet and At the end of the 72-hour will review the bowel and at based on the data gathered. are plan based upon the resident's unique toileting ostomy Care and Suctioning tory care, including and tracheal suctioning. sure that a resident who are, including tracheostomy uctioning, is provided such h professional standards of ehensive person-centered ents' goals and preferences, subpart. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document ailed to maintain clean and for 1 of 1 resident (R4)		590	Pine Island Care Center ensures the resident who needs respiratory care services, including supplemental ox is provided such care/services, conse with professional standards of pract the comprehensive person-centered plan, and the residents' goals and preferences.	nat a e and cygen, sistent tice,	6/24/19

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 69 of 93

TATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			C 16/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 695	readmitted from a s diagnosis of pneum During interview an 3:51 p.m., R4 state recently and was to said she wasn't sur caught it. She was oxygen (O2) suppli- given through a nas have a date indication or when fresh tubin A review of R4's rea- physician's order for there were no direct or care of oxygen s medication or treath review of R4's care related to oxygen u On 5/15/19, at 8:15 in the dining room, attached to her whe tubing from concern laying on the floor. On 5/15/19, at 9:39 her room and the O remain on the floor According to an inte trained medication tubing was laying o should be wrapped Ideally, we would have off the floor." TMA-	<ul> <li>indicated R4 had been short hospital stay with a new nonia.</li> <li>id observation on 5/13/19 at d she had been in the hospital old she had pneumonia. She re where or how she had observed to be receiving ed by a concentrator machine sal cannula. The tubing did not ing when it had been applied g should be supplied.</li> <li>cord failed to include a or oxygen until 5/15/19, and stions for changing the tubing supplies found in the ment administration records. A plan did not find interventions se or care of the equipment.</li> <li>a.m. R4 was observed to be utilizing O2 from a tank selchair. In her room the O2 thrator was observed to be</li> </ul>	F 69	<ul> <li>Resident number 4 is or of breath and has an ord supplemental oxygen to saturation levels above 9 oxygen is not in use the stored in a bag attached concentrator. The oxyge changed every Thursday facility policy. The care pupdated accordingly.</li> <li>To monitor compliance, residents using oxygen we ensure that there are cu oxygen use and for freque of oxygen tubing. The El Services Director/Design check the rooms of residents is out noncompliance is noted, auditing and staff educa completed. Compliance during the July 2019 Quarcommittee meeting.</li> </ul>	der for keep her oxygen 90%. When oxygen tubing is to her oxygen en tubing is y according to blan has been the records of all will be reviewed to rrent orders for uency of changing nvironmental nee will randomly dents receiving weeks to ensure g on the floor of the room. If , additional tion will be	

If continuation sheet Page 70 of 93

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		LE CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED C
		245359	B. WING				_ 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TAG F 695	Continued From par TMA-B did not repla- supplies. On 5/16/19, 8:40 a. R4 was not in the ro attached to the con- the concentrator wi back of the machin- director of nursing ( confirmed the tubin tubing was touching confirmed this was that R4 was at high recently been diagr DON stated they has the staff related to o The DON also state tubing changes sho resident's treatmen DON removed the s concentrator and re- A facility policy rela- oxygen equipment policy Cleaning and Items and Equipme "Resident-care equi items and durable r		l	395	DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	DATE
F 755 SS=E	not include informa cleaning or storage Pharmacy Srvcs/Pr		F 7	755			6/24/19
		ovide routine and emergency					

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 71 of 93

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMI	E SURVEY PLETED	
		245359	B. WING			( 05/1	) 16/2019	
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLE				
F 755	them under an agres §483.70(g). The far personnel to admin permits, but only un a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedu pharmaceutical ser- that assure the acci- dispensing, and adm biologicals) to meet §483.45(b) Service must employ or obt pharmacist who- §483.45(b)(1) Provi aspects of the provi- the facility. §483.45(b)(2) Estat receipt and disposit sufficient detail to e reconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Deter order and that an ac- is maintained and p This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview facility failed to ensi- proper disposal of f patch delivery system	Is to its residents, or obtain eement described in cility may permit unlicensed ister drugs if State law oder the general supervision of ures. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and the needs of each resident. Consultation. The facility ain the services of a licensed des consultation on all ision of pharmacy services in oblishes a system of records of tion of all controlled drugs in nable an accurate rmines that drug records are in ccount of all controlled drugs periodically reconciled. NT is not met as evidenced v and document review, the ure staff had the knowledge of entanyl patches (an opioid em), to prevent potential the potential to affect all 55	F 7	755	Pine Island Care Center provides pharmaceutical services to meet th needs of each resident. The facility contract with a licensed consultant pharmacist who collaborates with fa staff to coordinate pharmaceutical	has a acility		
	diversion. This had	the potential to affect all 55			pharmacist who collaborates with fa	nt and		

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 72 of 93

TATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES	K MEDICAID SERVICES     (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA     IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY
				3	0	
		245359	B. WING			6/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	ODE	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 755	Continued From pa	age 72	F 75	5		
	nursing staff (LPN) following being rep patches were to be During an interview (LPN)-D, when ask destroyed after use them in the garbag During an interview director of nursing patch destruction 2 toilet that is our pol During phone inter Pharmacist (P) sta patch destruction ( Medicaid Services) the sewer system. recommends to ch provider first, then drug buster or the pharmacy strongly patches in the garb Fentanyl Package Patch transdermal used Fentanyl patch tran toilet right away. A system can be very in babies, children,	v on 5/15/19, at 8:27 a.m. ked how fentanyl patches were b, LPN-D stated, we just throw le. v on 5/15/19, at 9:55 a.m. (DON) stated, for fentanyl 2 licensed staff flush down the		ensure the accurate acquirin dispensing, storing, administ disposing of all drugs and bid In accordance with State and laws, the facility stores all dru biologicals in locked compar proper temperature controls, only authorized personnel to to the keys. Controlled subst stored in a separate double I permanently affixed compart facility has policy and proced addressing safe disposal of substances. The facility policy for disposa medications was revised to r the nurse removing a fentan the narcotic book verifying pl of the patch. During the mee 18, 2019, the licensed nurse informed of the policy chang To monitor compliance, the I Nursing/designee will review book for two weeks to verify documentation of fentanyl pa If noncompliance is noted, a auditing and staff education Compliance will be reviewed July 2019 Quality Assurance meeting.	tering, and ologicals. d Federal ugs and tments under , and permits have access tances are locked, tments. The dures controlled al of controlled require that yl patch sign roper disposal trings June s will be es. Director of the narcotic atch disposal. dditional will be done. during the	

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING				C 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755 F 756 SS=D	with both staff withe patch and the destri- ldentify the location Remove the old pat- patch in half. 4. Pla- system as per recor- labeling. 6. Sign in record) MAR that the changed, with seco- This signature indic as directed per (Foo FDA guidelines and recommendations. Drug Regimen Revi CFR(s): 483.45(c)(f §483.45(c) Drug Re- §483.45(c)(1) The c must be reviewed a licensed pharmacis §483.45(c)(2) This no of the resident's me- second the section foo (i) Irregularities incl drug that meets the (d) of this section foo (ii) Any irregularities during this review m separate, written re- attending physician director and directo	resence of 2 licensed staff, essing the removal of the old fuction of the old patch. 1. on the body of the patch. 2. tch form the body. 3. Fold the ace patch into the sewer mmendations of product in (medication administration he fentanyl patch was and licensed staff co-signing. cates the patch was discarded od and Drug Administration) d product labeling iew, Report Irregular, Act On 1)(2)(4)(5) egimen Review. drug regimen of each resident at least once a month by a st. review must include a review edical chart. oharmacist must report any attending physician and the rector and director of nursing,		755			6/24/19

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 74 of 93

CENTER		& MEDICAID SERVICES					APPROVE <u>0938-039</u>	
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION (X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245359	B. WING	i		- C 05/16/2019		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET VINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 756	<ul> <li>(iii) The attending p resident's medical r irregularity has bee action has been tak be no change in the physician should do the resident's medic §483.45(c)(5) The f maintain policies ar drug regimen review limited to, time fram the process and ste when he or she idea requires urgent action This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat review, the facility fa recommendations w residents (R1) review medication use.</li> <li>Findings include: R1's Order Summa identified R1's curred Seroquel 25 mg(mi evening.</li> <li>R1's Consultant Ph dated 4/13/19, iden pharmacist (CP) ide ensure that an orthor monitored at least of R1's subsequent Pl</li> </ul>	the pharmacist identified. hysician must document in the record that the identified in reviewed and what, if any, cen to address it. If there is to a medication, the attending ocument his or her rationale in cal record. facility must develop and and procedures for the monthly w that include, but are not ness for the different steps in the pharmacist must take intifies an irregularity that on to protect the resident. NT is not met as evidenced ion, interview and document ailed to ensure pharmacist were acted upon for 1 of 5 ewed for unnecessary ry Report signed 4/30/19, ent physician orders included ligrams) by mouth in the armacist's Medication Review tified the consulting entified an irregularity to ostatic blood pressure was	F 7	756	The goal of Pine Haven Care Center maintain the resident's highest practic level of physical, mental and psychos well-being and prevent or minimize an adverse consequence related to medication therapy to the extent poss by providing medication oversight and review by a licensed pharmacist, attending physician, medical director, the director of nursing. Pine Haven Care Center contracts willicensed pharmacist to review the resident's medical chart and drug reg at least once a month. The pharmacia reports irregularities to the resident's attending physician, the medical director and director of nursing, and these rep are acted upon. The Director of Nurses has reviewed	cable social ny sible, d , and ith a jimen st ctor ports		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 75 of 93

## PRINTED: 06/25/2019 FORM APPROVED

	OF DEFICIENCIES	K MEDICAID SERVICES     (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA     IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	0938-039 E SURVEY PLETED
		IDENTIFICATION NOWIDER.	A. BUILDIN	G		C
		245359	B. WING			- 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 756	Continued From pa	age 75	F 75	6		
	orthostatic blood pronce a month. On 5/14/19, at 3:33 (DON) stated the primplement orthostation for R1 had not been On 5/16/19, at 9:49 "Orthostatic blood primole antipsychotics. The orthostatic blood primole antipsychotics. The orthostatic blood primole and pressure upon risin cause the blood primole the risk of falling." The facility's Drug Regiment Review primole and primo	e irregularity to ensure that an ressure was monitored at least 3 p.m. the director of nursing oharmacy recommendations to atic blood pressure monitoring n done. 9 a.m. the CP stated, pressure monitoring is a et monitoring tool for e goal is to have one ressure taken a month to t is not having a drop in blood ng. Antipsychotic use can essure to drop and increase Regimen Review/Medication policy dated 11/27/17, cist recommendations not ber order should be addressed		<ul> <li>procedures for respondir pharmacist recommendation for the appropriate.</li> <li>anticipated discharge of 1, her orthostatic blood ptaken. It was subsequent May 19, 2019 and will be monthly hereafter. The opressures for other resided antipsychotic medication and were found to have the within the recommended</li> <li>Compliance with timely reconsulting pharmacist's review form verify follow up to the reconscipation of the recons</li></ul>	tions which were Due to the resident number ressure was not tly checked on checked rthostatic blood ents receiving an were audited been checked time frames. esponse to the recommendations Medical Record it the as for 60 days to commendations. If additional Compliance will July 2019 Quality	
F 761 SS=E	within 30 days."	and Biologicals	F 76		een g	6/24/19
	Drugs and biologic labeled in accordan professional princip appropriate access	g of Drugs and Biologicals als used in the facility must be nce with currently accepted oles, and include the sory and cautionary ne expiration date when				
	§483.45(h) Storage	e of Drugs and Biologicals				

If continuation sheet Page 76 of 93

			(X0) 141	TIP			0938-039		
	F OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ·		, ,		SURVEY		
				/ING		С	2		
		245359	B. WING				, 6/2019		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	ę	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/1	0/2010		
			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET						
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		PINE ISLAND, MN 55963					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 761	Continued From pa	age 76	F 7	761					
		acility must store all drugs and		01					
		d compartments under proper							
		ils, and permit only authorized							
	personnel to have a	access to the keys.							
		6							
		facility must provide separately ly affixed compartments for							
		ed drugs listed in Schedule II of							
		e Drug Abuse Prevention and							
		and other drugs subject to							
		n the facility uses single unit							
		ibution systems in which the							
	be readily detected	ninimal and a missing dose can							
		NT is not met as evidenced							
	by:								
	Based on observation	tion, interview and document			Pine Haven Care Center provides				
		ailed to ensure eye drops were			pharmaceutical services to meet the				
		d, or were discarded as			needs of each resident. The drugs and				
		anufacturer's inserts for 5 of 6			biologicals used in the facility are labele	ea			
		, R33, R7, and R35) reviewed of 5 medication carts. In			in accordance with currently accepted professional principles, and include the	<b>_</b>			
		failed to ensure stock			appropriate accessory and cautionary				
		discarded after the expiration			instructions, and the expiration date wh	nen			
		dication carts, and 2 of 3			applicable.				
		This had the potential to affect							
		equired the use of eye drops			The medication administration policies				
		ons, reviewed for medication			and procedures were reviewed and fou appropriate. Facility policies and	und			
	storage.				procedures require that outdated and				
	Findings include:				expired drugs and biologicals be				
					discarded according to accepted practi	ice			
		a.m. the 500 wing medication			standards and that medication/biologic	al			
		and reviewed with licensed			storage containers be dated when				
		N)-D which identified the			opened.				
	following:				During the meetings on June 18 2019,	the			
	R38 had opened bo	ottles of Lantaprost eye drop			licensed nursing staff and trained	uie			

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 77 of 93

TATEMEN	F OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	. 0938-039
ND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	G		IPLETED
		245359	B. WING			C 16/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,		10/2019
	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREE		
				PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 761	Continued From pa	age 77	F 76	1		
	used to reduce hig should not be used opening). In addition solution, (manufactured used to reduce pre- instructions lacked medication would be bottle of Liquid Tea- identified the bottle filled by the pharma was not identified. The bottle of Timolo pharmacy on 3/7/1 identified. The phar- of Artificial Tear dro on 12/14/18, an op R6 had a bottle of date opened, with a 7/9/18. R33 had a bottle of opened 7/9/18, wite 6/25/18. R7 had a bottle of date opened, with a 12/21/18. LPN-D verified the use, and should ha On 5/15/19, at 9:49 cart was observed of nursing (DON) w R35 had a bottle of	h pressure inside the eyes and I for more than 6 weeks after on, a bottle of Timoptic turer instructions, identified ssure in the eyes. The information on when the be expired after opening) and a ars. The pharmacy label of Lantaprost solution was acy on 4/8/19, an open date The pharmacy label identified of solution was filled by the 9, an open date was not rmacy label identified the bottle ops was filled by the pharmacy en date was 12/15/18. Artificial Tear drops with no a filled by pharmacy date of f Artificial Tear drops, date th a filled by pharmacy date of Artificial Tear drops with no a filled by pharmacy date of above eye drops were still in twe been discarded. 9 a.m. the 200 wing medication and reviewed with the director which identified the following: f Refresh Plus solution date and was filled by the pharmacy		<ul> <li>on the need to check experience administering medications/biologicals medication containers vistock supply of medication cluded on the standing discontinued.</li> <li>The eye drops for reside 33, 35 and 38 which we not have date opened la discarded and replaced drops as necessary.</li> <li>All medication carts and were checked for expired medications/biologicals labeling of medication/biologicals labeling of medication/biologicals undated medication/biologicals were discarded.</li> <li>To monitor compliance expired medications and labeling of medication biologicals will be checked monthly by a licensed nurse or transistant. Random audit thereafter. Compliance during the July 2019 quarkssurance Committee respired medication for the medication for the standom audit thereafter.</li> </ul>	and to date when opened. The ions that are not g orders will be ents number 6, 7, re expired or did abels were with new eye d storage areas ed and open date iological storage or opened logical containers with discarding of d open date iologicals ion storage areas r for three months rained medication its will be done will be reviewed arterly Quality	

If continuation sheet Page 78 of 93

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ì í		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING				C 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
PINE HA		INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ige 78 stated, "I will get back to you	F 7	761			
	cart was observed a	a.m. the 400 wing medication and reviewed with the director hich identified the following:					
	stock Senna lax 8.6 DON verified the bo currently in use and	n bottle expired on 2/19, and a 6 mg bottle expired 12/18. The ottles were opened and d stated, "These bottles should d to be destroyed when they					
		a.m. the 100 wing medication and reviewed with the DON following:					
	to be expired on 2/ stock medication fo stated, "Our medica responsible to make not expired. Each n	ock multivitamins were found 19. The DON verified this is or the whole building and al record's person is e sure stock medications are nurse should be checking or to giving the medication to a					
	medication room wa	3 a.m. the 600 wing as observed and reviewed nursing (DON) which identified					
	the medication refri suppositories expire	icodyl suppositories stored in igerator was found to have 28 ed on 3/2019. The DON I have been discarded when					
	During phone interv	view on 5/16/19, at 9:49 a.m.					

TATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	KOMEDICAID SERVICES     (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA     IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	). 0938-039 TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		245359	A. BUILDIN B. WING	G		С	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	240000	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI		/16/2019	
	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	PCODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 761	when questioned redrops and stock m Pharmacist (CP) si recommendations Medicare and Med the new eye drop r after opened it is o artificial tear drops all be discarded 28 why we recommen opening them. Alth seen this, if used a you have the poter Bisacodyl supposit lax, they should all expiration date, it m potentially may not they need to be ha audits done. I will consultant to get so going." The facility's policy 3/2019, included a resident is adminis manner, and to en- administered are n interpretation and I administration of e medication is not e bottle has a date o the medication is o medication. D. Op drops/ointments e. F. Xalatan (Lantap temperature is good days, using the eye	egarding expiration of eye edications, the consulting tated, "The pharmacy has new since CMS (Center for icaid Support) came out with egulations. With Lantaprost nly good for 6 weeks. Timolol, and refresh tear drops should days after opening. This is d dating the eye drops upon hough I have personally never fter the recommended 28 days tial for eye infection. With ories, multivitamin, and Senna be thrown out after their may not hurt you, but it be as effective. Sounds like ving some medication cart be contacting our nurse ome medication cart audits Eye Drop Expiration dated policy statement to ensure the tered eye drops in a safe sure that all eye drops ot expired. "Policy mplementation: 1. before ye drops, staff will ensure the xpired. 2. Each eye drop pened sticker on it and when pened, staff will date the ohthalmic Solutions Ophthalmic Multiple see specific Product prost) when opened at room d for 42 days. 5. Beyond 28 e drops may cause serious as bacteria may have been	F 76				

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 80 of 93

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING				C 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761 F 791 SS=D	record the date the should not use then manufacture provid the drops can be us manufacturer does discarding the eye of 28 day standard of The facility's policy revised 3/2019, indi all drugs and biolog orderly manner. 2. responsible for main and preparation are sanitary manner. 4 discontinued, outda biologicals. All such the dispensing phar Routine/Emergency CFR(s): 483.55(b)(1) §483.55(b) Nursing The facility- §483.55(b)(1) Must outside resource, in of this part, the follo the needs of each r (i) Routine dental se under the State plan (ii) Emergency dent	eye drops are opened and n after 28 days unless the les a longer period for which sed after opening. 7. If the not provide a time frame for drops after opening, then the practice is recommended." Storage of Medications icated: "The facility shall store gicals in a safe, secure, and The nursing staff shall be ntaining medication storage eas in a clean, safe, and The facility shall not use ated, or deteriorated drugs or h drugs shall be returned to rmacy or destroyed." y Dental Srvcs in NFs 1)-(5) vices sist residents in obtaining r emergency dental care. Facilities.	F 7				6/24/19

If continuation sheet Page 81 of 93

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				APPROVEI . 0938-039	
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	` ´CON	E SURVEY	
		245359	B. WING _			C 16/2019	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	Ε		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 791	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	F 79	91			
	<ul><li>(i) In making appoi</li><li>(ii) By arranging for dental services loc</li></ul>	transportation to and from the					
	residents with lost dental services. If a 3 days, the facility i what they did to en and drink adequate	t promptly, within 3 days, refer or damaged dentures for a referral does not occur within must provide documentation of sure the resident could still eat ely while awaiting dental ktenuating circumstances that					
	circumstances whe dentures is the faci charge a resident f dentures determine	t have a policy identifying those on the loss or damage of ility's responsibility and may not for the loss or damage of ed in accordance with facility ility's responsibility; and					
	eligible and wish to reimbursement of o medical expense u	t assist residents who are participate to apply for dental services as an incurred nder the State plan. NT is not met as evidenced					
	Based on observa review, the facility f (R3) reviewed for c	tion, interview and record failed to ensure 1 of 1 resident lental services received es in a timely manner.		Pine Haven Care Center assist residents in obtaining routine a emergency dental services inc assistance in making appointn arranging for transportation to	and luding nents and		
	Findings include:			the dentist's office. The legal representative is routinely noti	fied of lost,		
	10/18/17, was code above. Therefore, a	nimum Data Set (MDS) dated ed for dental as none of the a care area assessment for ot triggered for completion.		damaged, ill-fitting dentures an recommendations for dental se appropriate.	ervices as		
	During an observat	tion and interview on 5/13/19,		During the June 18, 2019 man meetings, the nursing staff will			

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 82 of 93

	T OF DEFICIENCIES	KEDICAID SERVICES     (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		0938-039 E SURVEY	
ND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IG	COM	PLETED	
						С	
		245359	B. WING		•	16/2019	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STRE PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 791	Continued From pa	age 82	F 79	91			
	dentures. When as concerns, R3 replie problem was he ha had dentures that of small. R3 stated, "I dentist." R3 stated and stated his food not been asked if h dentist. R3's Admission Re record indicated R3 7/31/18. R3's admission Nu completed 8/2/18 in dentures that he di For follow up imme professional was a R3's physician orde	ers dated 8/1/18 included		reminded of the need resident who has diffi complains of mouth p related problems 2) in dental/physician refer address pain symptor problems and 3) arran at resident/family requ of the residents' oral/ mouth discomfort will time of admission and The Director of Nursin resident number 3 on indicated he would lik repaired. Apple Tree and insurance/payme discussed. A messag resident's daughter re an appointment at he resident denied mouth issues with chewing of	culty chewing or ain or other dental nitiate a ral as necessary to ms/chewing nge dental services uest. An assessment dental status and be completed at the d at least quarterly. ng interviewed June 11, 2019. He e to get his dentures Dental was notified ent issues were e was left for the egarding scheduling r convenience. The h pain, has had no or swallowing with no		
	being too tight. On 5/15/19, at 3:18 verified R3's admis identified his lower she was unable to dental concerns in she had reviewed s have expected the regarding his denta admission dental a On 5/16/19, at 1:11 (DON) stated we s R3's dentures not f	tial. Does not wear d/t (due to) 3 p.m. social services (SS) asion dental assessment had denture did not fit. SS stated find any follow up regarding his the medical record from what so far. SS stated she would facility to follow up with R3 al concern identified on the ssessment. I p.m. the director of nursing hould have done follow up on fitting or charted that we did it. e ask residents quarterly at		weight loss in the pas The monitor complian weeks, the registered Coordinator/designee residents who flag for dentures, obvious cav teeth, and/or mouth p recent minimum data assessment to detern services are indicated Oral/dental assessme be done quarterly for need for a dental refe resident's/family's pre services will be addre quarterly interdisciplin	nce, in the next three nurse MDS will assess loosely fitting vities, broken/loose ain on the most set (MDS) nine if dental d/requested. ents will continue to all residents. The rral and the efferences for dental assed during the		

Facility ID: 00148

STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X3) DA	. 0938-039 TE SURVEY MPLETED
				NG		С
		245359	B. WING			/16/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 791	Continued From pa	age 83	F 7	91		
	not capture this in there was nothing regarding R3's der admission dental a	bout dental needs but we did our charting. The DON verified charted in R3's medical record ntal needs following the assessment that indicated his c, as they were too tight.		All new admissions are asses unmet dental needs and refer dental care as necessary. Con be addressed during the July Assurance Committee meetin	red for npliance wil 2019 Quality	
	A policy on dental not provided.	services was requested and				
	Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)		F 8	80		6/24/19
	infection preventio designed to provid comfortable enviro	stablish and maintain an n and control program e a safe, sanitary and nment and to help prevent the ransmission of communicable				
	program. The facility must e	on prevention and control stablish an infection prevention m (IPCP) that must include, at lowing elements:				
	identifying, reportir infections and com residents, staff, vo individuals providir arrangement base	rstem for preventing, ng, investigating, and controlling municable diseases for all lunteers, visitors, and other ng services under a contractual d upon the facility assessment ng to §483.70(e) and following standards;				
		ten standards, policies, and program, which must include, to:				

If continuation sheet Page 84 of 93

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING				C 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	NC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	<ul> <li>(i) A system of surv possible communic infections before the persons in the facilit (ii) When and to whe communicable dise reported;</li> <li>(iii) Standard and tr to be followed to pre- (iv)When and how if resident; including B (A) The type and du depending upon the involved, and</li> <li>(B) A requirement t least restrictive pos- circumstances.</li> <li>(v) The circumstance must prohibit emploid disease or infected contact with resider contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygier by staff involved in of §483.80(a)(4) A sys- identified under the corrective actions ta fransport linens so infection.</li> <li>§483.80(f) Annual r The facility will cond IPCP and update the</li> </ul>	eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other ty; iom possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; solation should be used for a but not limited to: uration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism hat the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the ces under which the facility byees with a communicable skin lesions from direct the disease; and he procedures to be followed direct resident contact. estem for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the aken by the facility. hdle, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of	Fε	380			

If continuation sheet Page 85 of 93

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY	
NU PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	VG		pleted C	
		245359	B. WING			_ 16/2019	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 880	Continued From pa	ge 85	F 88	30			
	facility failed to ens completed which in failed to complete in and/or infectious tre and document infect based on infectious to effect all residen addition, the facility spread of infection ensure a multi-use test blood sugar lev after use for 2 of 2 further failed to ens completed after the medication adminis potential to affect 8 physician ordered b	v and document review the ure surveillance logs were cluded prevention measures, nvestigations of infections ends, and failed to perform ction prevention measures a trends. This had the potential ts, visitors, and staff. In failed to minimize risk for when licensed staff failed to glucometer (device used to vels) was disinfected properly residents (R1, R20), and sure handwashing was a procedure, reviewed for stration. This practice had the of 8 residents who required blood sugar checks. Lastly, ensure proper hand hygiene for 1 of 1 residents (R4) dressing change.		Pine Haven Care Center has a and maintains an infection pre- control program (IPCP) design provide a safe, sanitary, and co- environment and to prevent the development and transmission communicable diseases and ir The infection control program identifying, reporting, investiga controlling, and preventing infe- the facility 2) determining the a procedures, if any, that will be implemented (such as isolation resident with an infectious dise maintaining a record of inciden infections and tracking any cor actions taken. The IPCP will be reviewed ann updated as necessary. Antibio stewardship and the infection of policy changes will be reviewed Medical Director.	vention and ed to omfortable e of infections. includes 1) ting, octions in ppropriate n) for each ase and 3) ices of rective ually and tic control		
	included the followi room number, antik lab test, culture res antibiotic, resolution acquired in the hos Infection logs were through May 2019. February infection of 2/11/19, a report to Heath indicated thr illnesses with one of influenza. The onse	ent Infection Report log ng: onset date, resident name, piotic order, site of infection, ults, microbe, last day of n date, and if the infection was pital or in house . The reviewed from October 2018 documentation indicated on the Minnesota Department of ee residents had respiratory case that was confirmed as et date of the first case port was 2/8/19. The infection		The facility's monthly Resident Report log tracks resident nam number, onset of infection, site infection, laboratory tests, cultu microbe, whether antibiotic wa appropriate, last day of antibiot resolution date, and whether in acquired in the hospital or at th The date the symptoms of infe first noted will be added to the Infection Report. Collected dat analyzed by the Director of Nursing/Infection Preventionist trends and clustering will be ide investigated. The results will be weekly with the nurse manage	e, room e of ure results, s tic, infection ifection was the facility. ctions were Resident a will be ; infection entified and e reviewed		

Facility ID: 00148

TATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES	K MEDICAID SERVICES     (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA     IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
	UUN	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILD	ING		C
		245359	B. WING			_ 16/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 880	Continued From pa	age 86	F٤	380		
	were diagnosed with residents that were diagnosis of pneum symptoms and ons also reflected 8 urin 3 skin infection whi onset date of illness March infection cor with influenza, 4 res and 2 urinary tract if the antibiotic start of of the onset date of April's log indicated difficile (a toxin-pro infect the bowel, ca fever, especially in with antibiotics), 4 r residents with skin with respiratory infer reflected the antibio	ntrol log indicated one resident sidents with skin infections, infections. The logs reflected date and lacked identification		<ul> <li>department supervisors to whether prevention and/or strategies should be implete.</li> <li>The Director of Nursing/Inf Preventionist discusses infincidences, trends, and clu Medical Director as needed summary of resident and e infections will continue to b during the quarterly Quality Committee meetings.</li> <li>During the June 18, 2019 e meetings, the direct care s informed of the importance to symptoms of infections at the licensed nurses of any could be indicative of an in licensed nurses will be informed of the onset of symptoms and the importance symptoms and the importance symptom/treatment tracking</li> </ul>	intervention mented. fection stering with the d. An analysis employee be presented / Assurance educational taff will be e of being alert and notifying symptoms that fection. The ormed of the tify the Infection of infection ince of ontrol	
	director of nursing responsible for the program. The infect reviewed with the E onset date on the k the antibiotic and n the illness. DON into completed in real ti into the log when th prescribed. DON co influenza cases in F	on 5/16/19, at 4:02 p.m. (DON) stated she was infection control surveillance tion control logs were DON. The DON stated the ogs reflected the start date of ot the onset of symptoms of dicated the log was not me; information was entered here was an antibiotic onfirmed that aside from February, the documentation fections and/or infectious		To monitor compliance, for the Director of Nursing/des compare the Situation, Bac Assessment, Recommend forms that are completed to physicians/nurse practition symptoms with the forms u in-house infection notificati accurate/complete data tra incomplete data collection additional auditing and stat completed.	signee will ckground, ation (SBAR) o alert the ers of infection used for on to ensure toking. If is noted,	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 87 of 93

TATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO.	E SURVEY		
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				PLETED		
					(	С		
		245359	B. WING _		05/	16/2019		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
F 880	Continued From pa	ige 87	F 88	30				
		gated, analyzed, and tion and/or intervention plemented.		GLUCOMETER CLEANING ANI WASHING	) HAND			
	Facility policy Infect 2/2019, included A. Surveillance: Sys- identify infections, A precautions should education opportun resident family mer are recorded by the Report Tool". Durin managers report to throughout the facil trends are used to educational program minimize infections B. Infection outbreat Surveillance data is actual infection out individual infections and evaluations are Preventionist and of	tion Control Program dated stematic data collection to when transmission based be in place, and identify ities for staff, residents, and nbers. 1) Resident infections te team nurses on the "Infection of morning clinical, nurse the DON of infections ity. 4) Resident infection identify the needs for ms and procedures to help ak/epidemic control: 1) s used to detect potential or breaks. 4) Documentation of s, outbreaks, control measures to kept by the Infection		<ul> <li>The infection control guidelines f cleaning multiple-resident use glucometers and hand washing k and after checking blood sugars reviewed and found appropriate. the June 18, 2018 mandatory me licensed nurses and direct care s instructed on the procedures for hygiene and glove use when the risk of contact with body fluids. T nurses will be reinstructed on the control techniques related to glud use with focus on keeping the glu moist with with sanitizer for two r and then air dry.</li> <li>HAND WASHING WITH DRESS CHANGES</li> <li>The Wound Care policy was revi found to appropriately address h washing during dressing change the June 18, 2019 mandatory me the nurses will be reeducated on use during dressing changes.</li> </ul>	efore were During eetings, staff were hand re is a he infection cometer ucometer ucometer ninutes ING ewed and and s. During eetings,			
	registered nurse (R from the 400 medic a basket with gluco wipes, and cotton b on the 400 wing sh walked into R20's r checked R20's bloc	on 5/15/19, at 8:04 a.m. (N)-B obtained a glucometer cation cart, which was stored in meter strips, lancets, alcohol balls. RN-B stated, residents ared this glucometer. RN-B oom, donned gloves, and od sugar using the glucometer. d gloves places them in the		The small open areas on the but resident number four are continu decrease in size and are nearly r There is no drainage from the sit the resident has no complaints o related to the open areas. Staff of to dress the wounds as ordered appropriate infection control tech To monitor compliance, the Direct	ing to esolved. es and f pain ontinue using niques.			

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 88 of 93

STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	E & MEDICAID SERVICES           (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA           IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ·	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	. 0938-039 E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING			C 16/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		10/2019
	VEN CARE CENTER			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 880	glucometer and su medication cart an RN-B then takes a wipe), and wipes d approximately 15 s the garbage and p basket. RN-B was hands before or af During observation the Oxivir TB wipe container indicated treated for a full tw During observation licensed practical r glucometer from th stored in a basket alcohol wipes, and residents on the 60 LPN-D walked into and checked R1's glucometer. LPN-D them in the garbage containing the gluco back to the medica on top. LPN-D the and wipes down th 20 seconds, dispo- places glucometer then cleansed han During interview on director of nursing glucometers on ea they should be pro- They need to be w and wrap the gluco	pplies, walks back to the d sets the basket on top. n Oxivir TB Wipe (disinfectant own the glucometer for seconds, disposed of wipe in laces glucometer back in the a not observed to wash her ter the procedure. n on 5/15/19, at 8:20 a.m., of container, directions on the d allow surface to remain o minutes. n on 5/15/19, at 8:48 a.m. hurse (LPN)-D obtained a ne medication cart, which was with glucometer strips, lancets, cotton balls. LPN-D verified 00 wing shared this glucometer. o R1's room, donned gloves, blood sugar using the D then removed gloves places ge and carries basket cometer and supplies, walks ation cart and sets the basket in takes an Oxivir TB Wipe, ie glucometer for approximately sed of wipe in the garbage and back in the basket. LPN-D ds with hand sanitizer. n 5/15/19, at 10:44 a.m.	F 88	Nursing/Infection Preventionia observe the licensed nurses medication aides perform a re demonstration on proper han during a blood sugar check, o glucometer machine, and har with a dressing change. If bre infection control technique are additional training will be prov Compliance will be addressed July 2019 Quality Assurance meeting.	and trained eturn d washing cleaning of a nd washing eaches in e observed, rided. d during the	

If continuation sheet Page 89 of 93

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       (X) DENTIFICATION NUMBER: 245359       (X) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING       (X) DUTE SUVEY BUILDING       (X) DUTE SUVEY BUI			I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
245359         B. WING         06/16/2019           NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER         STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE         210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET         DISTREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE           PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PROCEEDED BY FULL TXG)         PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTORY BACTORY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PROCEEDED BY FULL TXG)         PRETX (EACH CORRECTORY CACTOR SHOULD BE EQUILATORY OR LSC DEINTFYING INFORMATION)         PRETX TXG         PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTORY DATE)         COMPLETING (EACH CORRECTORY DATE)         C	STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	` '		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC         210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 65663           MM ID MFETR TAG         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH OPERCENTY AUTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         PINE ISLAND, MN 65663         COMPLETION (EACH OPERCENTY AUTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         PINE ISLAND, MN 65663         COMPLETION (EACH OPERCENTY AUTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         PINE ISLAND, MN 65663         COMPLETION (EACH OPERCENTY AUTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         PINE ISLAND, MN 65663         COMPLETION (EACH OPERCENTY AUTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         PINE ISLAND, MN 165663         COMPLETION (EACH OPERCENTY AUTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         PINE ISLAND, MN 165663         COMPLETION (EACH OPERCENTY AUTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         PINE ISLAND, MN 165663         COMPLETION (EACH OPERCENTY AUTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         PINE ISLAND, MN 165663         COMPLETION (EACH OPERCENTY AUTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         PINE ISLAND, MN 165663         COMPLETION (EACH OPERCENTY AUTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         PINE ISLAND, MN 165663         COMPLETION (EACH OPERCENT AUTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         PINE ISLAND, MN 165663         COMPLETION (EACH OPERCENT AUTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         PINE ISLAND, MN 165663         COMPLETION (EACH OPERCENT AUTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         PINE ISLAND, MN 165663         COMPLETION (EACH OPERCENT AUTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         PINE ISLAND, MN 165663           F 8800         Contrading autory and the autory from one to another.         F 8800			245359	B. WING				
PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC         PINE ISLAND, MN 55963           (%)ID PREFX TAG         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         ID PREFX FAG         PROVIDENTIFY ING INFORMATION)         D CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY         000 DEFICIENCY           F 880         Continued From page 89 sanitize their hands before and after giving a blood sugar.         F 880         F 880           Facility policy entitled, "Glucometer Cleaning Policy," dated 1/2010, revised 5/2018, identified a purpose to assure sanitation of glucometer before and after use. Procedure: 1. Gather equipment 2. Cleanse hands 3. Explain procedure 4. Apply gloves 5. Provide privay 6. Perform blood glucose staffer cleaning area to be punctured with alcohol swab, wipe dry with cotton ball or allow drying, 7. Dispose of used lancet and blood glucose strip into sharps container 8. Wipe down glucometer with EPA approved germicide/bactericide disposable wipe or as recommended by the glucometer manufacturer. Wipe surface of the glucometer moroughly, thoroughly use a second towelette if necessary to maintain wetness for a period of 2 minutes, let air dry. 9. Remove gloves 10. Cleanse hands 11. Clean glucometer with SPA approved germicide/bactericide disinfecting clean the meter as described in the cleaning your meter process. Step 2: wash hands with soap and water, put on single-use medical protective gloves. Step 3: Prepare the Caviwipes towelette or other EPA-registered disinfecting wipe. Take out a wipe from the container and follow the	NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PREFix TAG       (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       PREFix TAG       CEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED To THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)       COMPLETION IDATE         F 880       Continued From page 89 sanitize their hands before and after giving a blood sugar.       F 880       F 880         Facility policy entitled, "Glucometer Cleaning Policy," dated 1/2010, revised 5/2018, identified a purpose to assure sanitation of glucometer before and after use. Procedure: 1. Gather equipment 2. Cleanse hands 3. Explain procedure 4. Apply gloves 5. Provide privacy 6. Perform blood glucose test after cleaning area to be punctured with alcohol swab, wipe dry with cotton ball or allow drying, 7. Dispose of used lancet and blood glucose test after cleansing area to be punctured with alcohol swab, wipe dry with cotton ball or allow drying, 7. Dispose of used lancet and blood glucose strip into sharps container 8. Wipe down glucometer with EPA approved germicide/bactericide disposable wipe or as recommended by the glucometer mandfacturer. Wipe surface of the glucometer from one to another.         Evencare Proview Blood Glucose Monitoring system User's Guide, dated 2016, disinfection instructions: Step 1: before disinfecting clean the meter as described in the cleaning your meter process. Step 2: wash hands with soap and water, put on single-use medical protective gloves. Step 3: Prepare the Caviwipes towelette or other EPA-registered disinfecting wipe. Take out a wipe from the container and follow the	PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	INC					
sanitize their hands before and after giving a blood sugar. Facility policy entitled, "Glucometer Cleaning Policy," dated 1/2010, revised 5/2018, identified a purpose to assure sanitation of glucometer before and after use. Procedure: 1. Gather equipment 2. Cleanse hands 3. Explain procedure 4. Apply gloves 5. Provide privacy 6. Perform blood glucose test after cleansing area to be punctured with alcohol swab, wipe dry with cotton ball or allow drying. 7. Dispose of used lancet and blood glucose strip into sharps container 8. Wipe down glucometer with EPA approved germicide/bactericide disposable wipe or as recommended by the glucometer manufacturer. Wipe surface of the glucometer thoroughly, thoroughly use a second towelette if necessary to maintain wetness for a period of 2 minutes, let air dry. 9. Remove gloves 10. Cleanse hands 11. Clean glucometer with Sani-wipe after each use if sharing glucometer from one to another. Evencare Proview Blood Glucose Monitoring system User's Guide, dated 2016, disinfection instructions: Step 1: before disinfection system User's Guide, dated 2016, disinfection water, put on single-use medical protective gloves. Step 3: Prepare the Caviwipes towelette or other EPA-registered disinfecting wipe. Take out a wipe from the container and follow the	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	COMPLETION
glucose meter thoroughly including the front, back and sides, take care not to get any liquid in the strip port and serial port. Do not wrap the meter in the wipe. Step 5 if using the Caviwipes towelette, allow to remain wet for 2 minutes. For	F 880	sanitize their hands blood sugar. Facility policy entitle Policy," dated 1/201 purpose to assure s and after use. Prov 2. Cleanse hands 3 gloves 5. Provide p glucose test after cl with alcohol swab, v allow drying. 7. Dis blood glucose strip down glucometer w germicide/bactericity recommended by th Wipe surface of the thoroughly use a se maintain wetness for dry. 9. Remove gl Clean glucometer w sharing glucometer w sharing glucometer w sharing glucometer w sharing glucometer w sharing sources. Step 1 meter as described process. Step 2: w water, put on single gloves. Step 3: Pre or other EPA-regist out a wipe from the instructions on the p glucose meter thoro and sides, take care strip port and serial in the wipe. Step 5	ed, "Glucometer Cleaning 10, revised 5/2018, identified a sanitation of glucometer before cedure: 1. Gather equipment 3. Explain procedure 4. Apply privacy 6. Perform blood leansing area to be punctured wipe dry with cotton ball or spose of used lancet and into sharps container 8. Wipe rith EPA approved de disposable wipe or as ne glucometer manufacturer. e glucometer thoroughly, econd towelette if necessary to or a period of 2 minutes, let air loves 10. Cleanse hands 11. vith Sani-wipe after each use if from one to another. Blood Glucose Monitoring le, dated 2016, disinfection : before disinfecting clean the in the cleaning your meter ash hands with soap and e-use medical protective epare the Caviwipes towelette ered disinfecting wipe. Take container and follow the package. Step 4: Wipe the bughly including the front, back e not to get any liquid in the port. Do not wrap the meter if using the Caviwipes	F 8	380			

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 90 of 93

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING				C 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA		NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	on the disinfecting v Dispose of wipe wh disinfection, user sh	vet for the contact time listed wipes instructions for use. en finished. Step 6. After hould take off gloves and wash vith soap and water before	F {	380			
	HAND WASHING						
	at 11:11 a.m. regist supplies for wound applied clean glove nursing assistant (N gait belt and touchin NA-B to pull down F removed her gloves did not wash her ha after removal of her sterile bottle of salin pair of gloves witho time, R4 became tin assisted her to sit d mechanical lift to as removed a sterile s package, applied st balled up the gauze held it there. She th application of the m touching the harnes other gloved hand. removed a soiled d (the bony area betw the anal area) with	ion of wound care on 5/16/19, ered nurse (RN)-B gathered care, washed her hands and s. RN-B then assisted a NA)-B to stand R4, handling a ng R4. Then RN-B assisted R4's slacks. RN-B then s and disposed of them. RN-B ands or perform hand hygiene r gloves. RN-B then opened a ne. RN-B then applied a clean ut washing hands. At that red and had to sit down. RN-B lown. NA-B then retrieved a sist R4 to stand. RN-B quare of gauze from a terile saline to the gauze, e in her right gloved hand and be assisted NA-B with the mechanical lift harness, ss, the lift and R4 with her After R4 was standing, RN-B ressing from R4's sacral area ween the buttocks and above her left hand and then patted of the wet gauze that had been					

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 91 of 93

		HAND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` í		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATI COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING	i			C 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
PINE HA		INC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	balled up in her right three open wounds soiled dressing into gloves, followed by a fresh pair of glove the gauze package assisted R4 to the to placed her hands of finished on the toile had laying on the bor removing R4 from to mechanical lift. She the resident. Then I dressing over the the sacrum without char performing hand hy According to an inter RN-B stated hand with before starting the with taking off the old dr RN-B added that has performed in-betwee that hands should be were removed. According to an inter DON stated it was fi perform handwashing soiled dressing was clean gloves or the dressing. DON state every time a pair of should also occur accare process was com-	and hand. The sacral area had by present. RN-B rolled the by her glove and removed the thand washing. RN-B retrieved as and placed these on top of o n R4's bedside table. NA-B toilet. While waiting, RN-B on her hips. After R4 was at, RN-B applied the gloves she edside stand and assisted with the bathroom with the a touched the lift and touched RN-B quickly applied the clean hree open wounds on the anging the gloves or /giene again. erviewon 5/16/19, at 2:25 p.m. washing should be done wound care process and ressing and when finished. and hygiene should be been if needed. RN-B confirmed be washed each time gloves erview on 5/16/19, at 3:48 p.m. facility policy for nurses to ing before performing a nd application of gloves. DON should be performed after a s removed and before applying application of a clean ted hand washing should occur gloves was removed and after every step of the wound	F	880			
	A policy related to r	iand nyglene with wound care					

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 92 of 93

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED C
		245359	B. WING				_ 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			0 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 7 MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	was requested. A p originally dated 12/2 received. The docu wound care a nurse hands thoroughly" a Following removal of policy indicated the and hands again wa The policy indicated applied after washin wound care. After f policy indicated the soiled items, remov hands. Furthermore nurse should sanitize	oolicy titled Wound Care 2017 and revised 2/2019 was ment indicated that prior to e should "wash and dry your and "put on exam glove." of the soiled dressing the gloves should be removed ashed and dried thoroughly. d fresh gloves should be ng hands and before further inishing with the treatment, the nurse should dispose of all ve gloves and wash and dry e, the policy indicated the ze reusable supplies and clean ollowing this, the nurse should	F 8	880			

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 93 of 93

		AND HUMAN SERVICES		4	16259031	FORM	: 06/13/2019 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION - MAIN BUILDING 01		E SURVEY
		245359	B. WING	÷		05/	/13/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		-···	NORTHWEST 3RD STREET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROD DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS out	к	000			
	ALLEGATION OF O DEPARTMENT'S A SIGNATURE AT T	POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR COMPLIANCE UPON THE ACCEPTANCE. YOUR HE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST IS-2567 WILL BE USED AS F COMPLIANCE.			a.		
	ON-SITE REVISIT CONDUCTED TO SUBSTANTIAL CC REGULATIONS H/	OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE VALIDATE THAT OMPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN ITH YOUR VERIFICATION.					
	Minnesota Departn Fire Marshal Divisi Pine Haven Care C compliance with the in Medicare/Medica 483.70(a). Life Saf edition of National	Survey was conducted by the nent of Public Safety, State on. At the time of this survey Center was found not in e requirements for participation aid at 42 CFR, Subpart ety from Fire, and the 2012 Fire Protection Association 01, Life Safety Code (LSC) g Health Care.	<ul> <li>In the second sec</li></ul>				
	PLEASE RETURN CORRECTION FO DEFICIENCIES (K-TAGS) TO:	THE PLAN OF OR THE FIRE SAFETY			FDOO		
		E AN EPOC, A PAPER COPY CORRECTION IS NOT			EPOC		
	Health Care Fire In State Fire Marshal 445 Minnesota St.,	Division					
	y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVI	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE 06/12/201

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			0		0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			05/*	13/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		6	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC		_	10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET		
				P	INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	Continued From pa	-	К 0	00			
	St Paul, MN 55101	-5145, or					
	By email to: fm.hc.Inspections@	)state.mn.us					
		RRECTION FOR EACH T INCLUDE ALL OF THE ORMATION:					e.
	1. A description of v to correct the defici	vhat has been, or will be, done ency.					
	2. The actual, or pro	oposed, completion date.					
		r title of the person ection and monitoring to ence of the deficiency.					
	a partial basement. at 3 different times. constructed in 1964 Type II(111) constru- constructed to the I determined to be of 1991, another addit Wing and was dete Because the origina are of the same typ construction type a the facility was surv The building is prot system. The facility full corridor smoke	enter is a 1-story building with The building was constructed The original building was and was determined to be of action. In 1970, addition was North Wing that was f Type II(111) construction. In tion was added to the West rmined to be Type II (111). al building and the 2 additions e of construction and meet the llowed for existing buildings, reyed as one building. ected by a full fire sprinkler has a fire alarm system with detection and spaces open to monitored for automatic fire tion					
		apacity of 70 beds and had a					

Event ID: C3YS21

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

PRINTED: 06/13/2019

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		PLETED
		245359	B. WING		05/*	3/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 000	Continued From p	age 2	K 00	0		
	census of 56 at the	e time of the survey,				
	NOT MET as evid	tt 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is enced by:				
	Fire Drills CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 71	2		6/24/19
	conditions. Fire dr unexpected times least quarterly on with procedures a established routing between 9:00 PM announcement ma alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 1	ion of emergency fire ills are held at expected and under varying conditions, at each shift. The staff is familiar nd is aware that drills are part of e. Where drills are conducted and 6:00 AM, a coded ay be used instead of audible 9.7.1.7 ENT is not met as evidenced				
		to comply with Life Safety Code 19.7.1.7)	1	The fire drill report logs will be with all required data documen including signatures of participation	ted	
	( 56 ) the resident smoke compartme Findings Include:			The administrator will monitor of with completion of fire drill repo- six months. If noncompliance i additional auditing and staff tra	ort logs for s noted,	
		ween 01:00 PM and 05:00 PM servation and documentation the following:		done.		
	observed inconsis	ation review of fire drill reports tent data capture and gnatures regularly missing from				

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION - MAIN BUILDING 01		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245359	B, WING		05	/13/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		NORTHWEST 3RD STREET E ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
K 712	Continued From pa	age 3	K 712			
	This deficient prac	tice was confirmed by the ce Director at the time of				
	Gas Equipment - C CFR(s): NFPA 101	Cylinder and Container Storag	K 923			6/24/19
	ventilated in accord 5.1.3.3.3. >300 but <3,000 cd Storage locations a within an enclosed limited- combustible gates outdoors) the gases are not stord separated from co sprinklered) or end noncombustible cd 1/2 hr. fire protecti Less than or equal In a single smoke cylinders available care areas with an or equal to 300 cul stored in an enclose handled with preca A precautionary sig each door or gate where the sign inc minimum "CAUTIO STORED WITHIN Storage is planned of which they are r	are outdoors in an enclosure or interior space of non- or le construction, with door (or at can be secured. Oxidizing ed with flammables, and are mbustibles by 20 feet (5 feet if closed in a cabinet of onstruction having a minimum on rating. I to 300 cubic feet compartment, individual for immediate use in patient aggregate volume of less than bic feet are not required to be sure. Cylinders must be autions as specified in 11.6.2. gn readable from 5 feet is on of a cylinder storage room, ludes the wording as a DN: OXIDIZING GAS(ES)		•		

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM A	06/13/2019 PPROVED )938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION (7 G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		245359	B. WING		05/1	3/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 923	are marked to avoid in the open are pro- 11.3.1, 11.3.2, 11.3 This REQUIREMEN by: The facility failed to (11.3.1, 11.3.2, 11. This deficient pract (56) the residents smoke compartme Findings Include: On facility tour betw on 05/13/2019, obs revealed the follow During walk-throug Gas ( O2 ) Storage of cylinders, no clear signage indicating in cylinders	s established. Empty cylinders d confusion. Cylinders stored tected from weather. .3, 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) NT is not met as evidenced o comply with Life Safety Code 3.3, 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) ) ice could affect the safety of all , staff and visitors within the nt/ Facility.	K 923		signs nd ill be ull and luring 8, ecks of for two er. If uent	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION 2 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER		E SURVEY
		245359	B. WING		05	/13/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC	21	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET NE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	K 000			
	ALLEGATION OF O DEPARTMENT'S A SIGNATURE AT TH	POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR COMPLIANCE UPON THE ACCEPTANCE. YOUR HE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST IS-2567 WILL BE USED AS F COMPLIANCE.				
	ON-SITE REVISIT CONDUCTED TO SUBSTANTIAL CC REGULATIONS H/	OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE VALIDATE THAT OMPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN ITH YOUR VERIFICATION.				
	Minnesota Departm Fire Marshal Divisi Pine Haven Care C compliance with th in Medicare/Medica 483.70(a). Life Saf edition of National	Survey was conducted by the nent of Public Safety, State on. At the time of this survey Center was found not in e requirements for participation aid at 42 CFR, Subpart ety from Fire, and the 2012 Fire Protection Association I01, Life Safety Code (LSC) g Health Care.				
	PLEASE RETURN CORRECTION FC DEFICIENCIES (K-TAGS) TO:	I THE PLAN OF OR THE FIRE SAFETY	a.			
		E AN EPOC, A PAPER COPY CORRECTION IS NOT		EPO	C	
	Health Care Fire Ir State Fire Marshal 445 Minnesota St.	Division		5. <del>5</del> . 9		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 06/13/201 APPROVE .0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			NSTRUCTION PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER		E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING			05/	13/2019
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	EN CARE CENTER	NC			DRTHWEST 3RD STREET ISLAND, MN 55963		
		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	FINE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	TION	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	COMPLETION DATE
K 000	Continued From pa	ae 1	ĸ	000			
	St Paul, MN 55101	-					
	By email to: fm.hc.Inspections@	)state.mn.us					
		RRECTION FOR EACH IT INCLUDE ALL OF THE DRMATION:					
	1. A description of to correct the defici	what has been, or will be, done ency.					
	2. The actual, or pr	oposed, completion date.	l				
		r title of the person rection and monitoring to ence of the deficiency.					
:	no basement, was	ddition, a 1 story building with constructed in 2016 and was f Type V(111) construction.					i c
	system. The facility full corridor smoke	tected by a full fire sprinkler whas a fire alarm system with detection and spaces open to s monitored for automatic fire ation.					
	At the time of this s was found not in co	survey the 34 bed addition and ompliance					
	NOT MET as evide		वि				0104140
K 211 SS=F	Means of Egress - CFR(s): NFPA 101		K	211			6/24/19
	Means of Egress - Aisles, passagewa	General ys, corridors, exit discharges,					

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES		FC	ED: 06/13/2019 RM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING		05/13/2019
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
PINE HA	/EN CARE CENTER I	NC	1 -	10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
К 223	with Chapter 7, and continuously mainta full use in case of e 18/19.2.2 through 1 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.7 This REQUIREMEN by: The facility failed to (19.2.2 through 19) This deficient pract (34) the residents smoke compartment Findings Include: On facility tour betw on 05/13/2019, obs revealed the follow During walk-throug door egress was of Therapy Room This deficient pract Facility Maintenanc discovery. Doors with Self-Clo Doors in an exit pa or horizontal exit, s area enclosure are closed position, un device complying v closes all such door	accesses are in accordance I the means of egress is ained free of all obstructions to mergency, unless modified by 18/19.2.11. 10.1 NT is not met as evidenced o comply with Life Safety Code .2.11, 19.2.1, 7.1.10.1 ) ice could affect the safety of all , staff and visitors within the nt/ Facility. ween 01:00 PM and 05:00 PM servations and staff interview ing: h of the facility observed exit ostructed in the Physical tice was confirmed by the ce Director at the time of osing Devices	K 211	The portable exercise steps were relocated away from the exit door egree in the Physical Therapy Room. The physical therapy staff have been educe that passage way to the door must not blocked. The Director of Rehabilitation will mon compliance through random observati of equipment placement to ensure the no equipment blocking exit doors.	ated be itor ons
FORM CMS-2	567(02-99) Previous Versions	s Obsolete Event ID: C3YS2	21 Fa	acility ID: 00148 If continuation	n sheet Page 3 of 9

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES		-	FORM	06/13/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
					SURVEY PLETED	
		245359	B. WING		05/1	13/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC	2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
К 353	* Local smoke deter smoke passing thro smoke detection sy * Automatic sprinkle * Loss of power. 18.2.2.2.7, 18.2.2.2 This REQUIREMEN by: The facility failed to ( 19.2.2.2.7, 19.2.2 This deficient pract ( 34 ) the residents smoke compartme Findings Include: On facility tour betw on 05/13/2019, obs revealed the follow During walk-throug (1) exit door adjace and latch upon test (2) fire doors adjace self-close and latch This deficient pract Facility Maintenand discovery. Sprinkler System -	fire alarm system; and actors designed to detect bugh the opening or a required ystem; and er system, if installed; and 2.8, 19.2.2.2.7, 19.2.2.2.8 NT is not met as evidenced b comply with Life Safety Code 2.8) ice could affect the safety of all , staff and visitors within the nt/ Facility. ween 01:00 PM and 05:00 PM servations and staff interview ing: h of the facility observed: ent to RM 516 did not self-close ting ent to RM 637 did not		The exit door adjacent to Room 5 the fire doors adjacent to room 63 been adjusted and now self-close a latch. All doors with self-closing de were tested and appropriately self and latch. The Maintenance Director will mor compliance. The doors are tested annually with the results recorded "Fire Door Assembly Inspection" lo	7 have and vices -close hitor on the	6/24/19
SS=E	Automatic sprinkle inspected, tested, a with NFPA 25, Star	Maintenance and Testing r and standpipe systems are and maintained in accordance ndard for the Inspection, aining of Water-based Fire		*		

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 9

		AND HUMAN SERVICES		FC	TED: 06/13/2019 DRM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING		05/13/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
PINE HA		INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 511	maintenance, insper maintained in a sec available. a) Date sprinkler s b) Who provided s c) Water system s Provide in REMAR any non-required o system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, This REQUIREME by: The facility failed t ( 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8 This deficient pract ( 34 ) the residents smoke compartme Findings Include: On facility tour betwon 05/13/2019, obs revealed the follow During walk-throug storage in RM 538 This deficient pract Facility Maintenance discovery.	s. Records of system design, ection and testing are cure location and readily system last checked system test supply source KS information on coverage for r partial automatic sprinkler and NFPA 25 NT is not met as evidenced o comply with Life Safety Code a and NFPA 25 ) tice could affect the safety of all b staff and visitors within the nt/ Facility. ween 01:00 PM and 05:00 PM servations and staff interview ing: b of the facility observed high and RM 526 tice was confirmed by the ce Director at the time of Electric	4 4 4 1	The items on the shelving that exceed the height restrictions were removed R 22, 2019. A yellow line will be painted the wall to define the maximum height storage on shelving. Signs will be place instructing staff not to store items extending above the yellow line. Shelf storage height restrictions will be addressed during the June 18, 2019 mandatory educational meetings. The Environmental Services Director monitor compliance with storage heig restrictions.	May on t of ced f will
FORM CMS-2	567(02-99) Previous Version	s Obsolete Event ID: C3YS2	21	Facility ID: 00148 If continuation	on sheet Page 5 of s

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES		FORM	06/13/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	E SURVEY PLETED		
		245359	B. WING		13/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 511	Continued From pa	_	K 51	1	
	complies with NFP/ electrical wiring and NFPA 70, National	as or related gas piping A 54, National Fuel Gas Code, d equipment complies with Electric Code. Existing ntinue in service provided no 9.1.1, 9.1.2			
	by: The facility failed to ( 19.5.1.1, 9.1.1, 9. This deficient pract	ice could affect the safety of all , staff and visitors within the		The items stored in front of the electrical panel in room 662 were removed May 21, 2019. The staff were educated that the area in front of electrical panels must remain open and that items cannot be placed/stored there.	
		ween 01:00 PM and 05:00 PM servations and staff interview ing:		Compliance will be monitored by the Maintenance Director through random observations of the electrical panels.	
		h of the facility observed RM ed in front of electrical access			
		tice was confirmed by the ce Director at the time of	K 71	2	6/24/19
		he transmission of a fire alarm on of emergency fire			

÷ \_

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 9

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM A	06/13/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEME	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION 02 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING		05/1	3/2019
NAME C	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE I	HAVEN CARE CENTER	INC	1	IO NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) II Prefi Tag	X (EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
К 9	unexpected times a least quarterly on e with procedures an established routine between 9:00 PM a announcement ma alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19 This REQUIREME by: The facility failed t ( 19.7.1.4 through This deficient pract ( 34 ) the residents smoke compartme Findings Include: On facility tour betw on 05/13/2019, obs reviewed revealed During documenta observed inconsist participant staff sig reports This deficient prac Facility Maintenand discovery. 23 Gas Equipment - C Greater than or eq Storage locations a	Is are held at expected and under varying conditions, at each shift. The staff is familiar id is aware that drills are part of b. Where drills are conducted and 6:00 AM, a coded y be used instead of audible 9.7.1.7 NT is not met as evidenced o comply with Life Safety Code 19.7.1.7 ) tice could affect the safety of all b, staff and visitors within the ent/ Facility. ween 01:00 PM and 05:00 PM servation and documentation the following: tion review of fire drill reports tent data capture and ynatures regularly missing from tice was confirmed by the ce Director at the time of Cylinder and Container Storage ual to 3,000 cubic feet are designed, constructed, and		The fire drill report logs will be cor with all required data documented including signatures of participating The administrator will monitor com with completion of fire drill report lo six months. If noncompliance is no additional auditing and staff trainin done.	g staff. pliance ogs for oted,	6/24/19
	=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Gas Equipment - 0 Greater than or eq Storage locations	Cylinder and Container Storage ual to 3,000 cubic feet	1 929			

•

.

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 9

	SFOR WEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO.	
		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	245359		B. WING	05/13/2019		
IAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	NC		0 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET NE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 923	Continued From pa	ge 7	K 923			
¥)	>300 but <3,000 cu Storage locations a within an enclosed limited- combustibl	bic feet ire outdoors in an enclosure or interior space of non- or e construction, with door (or at can be secured. Oxidizing				
	gases are not store separated from cor sprinklered) or enc noncombustible co	ed with flammables, and are mbustibles by 20 feet (5 feet if losed in a cabinet of nstruction having a minimum				
	cylinders available					
	or equal to 300 cub stored in an enclos handled with preca A precautionary sig	bic feet are not required to be ure. Cylinders must be utions as specified in 11.6.2. In readable from 5 feet is on of a cylinder storage room,				
ŧį	where the sign incl minimum "CAUTIC STORED WITHIN	udes the wording as a DN: OXIDIZING GAS(ES) NO SMOKING."				
	of which they are n Empty cylinders ar cylinders. When fa integral pressure g	so cylinders are used in order eceived from the supplier. e segregated from full acility employs cylinders with auge, a threshold pressure is established. Empty cylinders				
	are marked to avoin the open are pro 11.3.1, 11.3.2, 11.3	d confusion. Cylinders stored btected from weather. 3.3, 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) NT is not met as evidenced	-			
	The facility failed t ( 11.3.1, 11.3.2, 11	o comply with Life Safety Code .3.3, 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) )		The full and empty oxygen cylir separated May 14, 2019. There indicating the location to store fu	are signs	
	This deficient prac ( 34 ) the residents	tice could affect the safety of all		empty oxygen cylinders. The sta instructed on the need to separa		

10.0 million and 10.0 million and 10.0 million		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM /	06/13/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION 02 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING	·		05/1	3/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		21	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
К 923	on 05/13/2019, obs revealed the follow During walk-throug Gas ( O2 ) Storage cylinders, no clear signage indicating cylinders This deficient pract	nt/ Facility, ween 01:00 PM and 05:00 PM servations and staff interview	K	923	empty oxygen cylinders in storage the educational meetings on June 2019. Compliance will be monitored by th administrator/designee through ch the storage area four times weekly weeks and random checks therea noncompliance is noted, more free audits and staff education will be o	18, he ecks of / for two fter. If quent done.	
FORM CMS-2	567(02-99) Previous Version	s Obsolete Event ID: C3YS	21	Fa	acility ID: 00148 If conti	nuation she	et Page 9 of